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Saturday 23rd May 2015
Racel CHANNEL 7 PREMIER'S CUP 2020m 11:32 am
Race2  GLENLOGAN PARK STAKES 1350m 12:07 pm
Race 3 LANDFILL LOGISTICS ASCOT HANDICAP 1200m 12:42 pm
Race4 PROGRAMMED PROPERTY SERVICES LORD MAYOR'S CUP 1600m 01:17 pm
Race5 MULLINS LAWYERS GRAND PRIX STAKES 2020m 01:57 pm
Race 6 MITAVITE AUSTRALIA BRC SIRES' PRODUCE STAKES 1350m 02:37 pm
Race 7  URBIS THE ROSES 2020m 03:17 pm
Race8 JAMES BOAG'S PREMIUM DOOMBEN 10,000 1350m 03:57 pm
Race9 SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT FRED BEST CLASSIC 1350m 04:32 pm
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Race 1 CHANNEL 7 PREMIER'S CUP 2020m QLD: 11:32 am
Prize $125,000. 1st $80,000. 2nd $25,000. 3rd $12,500. 4th $5,000. 5th $2,500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:32 am
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course. NT: 11:02 am
Straight: 343m. SA: 11:02 am

WA: 09:32 am

Circumference: 1725m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Wish Come True (IRE)  Glen Boss Peter Moody 4422545034 21443 $452325 19% 52% 5 59
2. Vilanova (NZ) Kerrin McEvoy Chris Waller 7059993865 313-3-6 $502374 10% 39% 2 575
3. Jetset Lad (N2) Paul Hammersley ~ Brian Smith 8045004114 56:7-7-6  $359,027 13% 36% 8 57
4. Faust (NZ) James McDonald Kurt Goldman 2771339726 296-8-4  $299579 21% 62% 7 56
5. Hi Son Zac Purton Tony Gollan 0556253211 328-6-3  $302,700 25% 53% 3 555
6. Hvasstan Tommy Berry Tony Gollan 4650460602 334-4-0  $469,735 12% 24% 1 545
7. Baligari Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 437541813s 154-2-4  $137,890 27% 67% 6 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

W 8 3. Jetset Lad ‘#
s 7 4. Faust ‘#
@ 6 7. Baligari ‘#
é 5 1. Wish Come True "#
o 3 5. Hi Son =g
.g 2 2. Vilanova ‘#
1 6. Hvasstan ‘#

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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- WISH COME TRUE
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)
# % Sire Aussie Rules Dam Tibouchina
Breeder Mr P Monahan

Owners L Ryan, Mrs S A E Moody,215t Century Trade Group (No 5) Pty Ltd (Mgr:E
Savaglia),K H Warriner,Mrs E A Adcock Jagia Racing(Mgr: S A Cuomo), M McBride,

D J & Mrs P L Power, J A Heeson, D G Wilson, Mrs M K Heeson & P Cormack

Colours Royal Blue, Red Spots And Cap

Race Details Track
40f13 Toow Sat2Mayl5 2150m Qlty Soft

40f14 Morn Sat28Marl5 2400m Morn Cup Good
20f8 Yarr Sun15Marl5 1950m Y Vly Cup Good
20f13 Kilm Sun22Febl5 1600m Kilmore Cup ~ Good
40f10 Flem Sat1Novl4  2500m Lexus Good

® H viLAnovA

Jockey
G Colless
L Nolen
L Nolen
L Nolen
L Nolen

Jockey

K Mcevoy
G Boss

J Mcdonald
J Winks

C Newitt

Jockey

P Hammersley

A Allen
S Payne
A Allen

: ﬂ 4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Our Valpolicella

Breeder Unknown

Owners W F Tang & N Morgan

Colours White, Royal Blue Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
70f8 Warw Wed 6Mayl5 1600m Open Heavy
12 0f 12 Roya Sat 18Aprl5 1400m Rand 100 Soft
50f5 RHIL Tue17Marl5 900m BT-45-OPN Good
90f15 Ball Sat22Novl4 2200m Brat Cup Good
90f16 Flem Tue4Novl4 1800m Cup Day Plate  Good

~ [EJ JETSET LAD
ﬁ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
(L. Sire Elusive City Dam Jetset Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners CEJ & CJ W Stewart

Colours Stewart Tartan, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
80of 12 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1600m Qlty Good
11 0of 14 Gold Sat 25Aprl5 1400m Qlty Good
40of7  Doom Sat4Aprl5  1200m Hcp Heavy
13 0of 15 Roya Sat4Octl4  1600m Epsom Good
11 0f 13 Rose Sat 27Sepl4 1500m Shannon Good

g 4 [N

S

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Librettist Dam Recce
Breeder A R Galbraith

A Allen

Owners A Cardy, M Wiener, P Green, J Hilton, D Caddis, J Caddis, C Archer,
Bizzell Scott Columbus Gamble Synd (Mgr: S E Scott), Poidevin Paradice Racing

Synd (Mgr: S P Poidevin) & Solomon Lang Racing Synd (Mgr: B Solomon)

Colours Maroon, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
20f16 Wagg Fri 1Mayl5 2000m Wagga Cup Good
70f12 Albu Fri 27Marl5 2000m Alb Cup Good
70f10 Rose Sat21Marl5 2400m Manion Cup Good
1of12 Canb Sun8Marl5 2000m Canb Cup Good
30f6  Cant Wed 11Feb15 1900m Bm80 Good

Jockey

B Avdulla

S Clipperton
S Clipperton
S Clipperton
S Clipperton

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $452,325
W&P% 19-52

Trainer Peter Moody
Jockey Glen Boss 59.0kg
Win Range 1700m - 2100m

Career 21:4-4-3 12 Miths 12:1-3-1 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-4-2  Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
565 9 $5 Pornichet (FR) 60.5kg 1.80L 2:12.54 4 4
56 14 $9.50 Banca Mo 56kg 1.95L 2:31.68 5 3
5 1 $5 Index Linked (GB) 60kg 0.30L 2:00.82 1 1
58 5  $11 Self Sense 54.5kg 0.20L 1:38.63 12 9
56.5 12 $26 Signoff (IRE) 56.5kg 4.80L 2:37.85 9 9
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.5kg Prizemoney $502,374
Win Range 1100m - 2200m W&P% 10-39
Career 31:3-3-6 12 Mths 10:1-0-2 1st Up 6:0-2-2  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-2-5  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9  $17 Pheidon 55kg 4.10L 1:42.79 7 4
5 6  $41 Rugged Cross (GB) 55kg 4.80L 1:24.95 10 12
n/a Charlie Boy n/a L 0:55.2
58,5 2 $11 Mujadale 55kg 6.30L 2:17.8 10 10
565 1  $18 Atacama (NZ) 54kg 4.95L 1:49.08 1 11
Trainer Brian Smith Barrier 8
Jockey Paul Hammersley 57.0kg Prizemoney $359,027
Win Range 1350m - 1800m W&P% 13-36
Career 56:7-7-6 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 8:2-0-1  2nd Up 8:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:5-2-4  Soft 18:0-3-2 Heavy 11:1-2-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1  $26 Bewhatyouwannabe S4kg 4.40L 1:35.56 7 8
56 3 $21 Neo (NZ) 54kg 9.40L 1:22.62 10 8
58,5 9 $9 Kempelly 54kg 4.80L 1:11.61 7 6
52 7 $61 He's Your Man (FR) 52.5kg 5.70L 1:33.34 12 13
56 7 $9 Rock Sturdy 56kg 5.90L 1:28.8 1 2
Trainer Kurt Goldman Barrier 7
Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $299,579
Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 21-62
Career 29:6-8-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-3-2  Soft 9:2-4-2 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 5  $17 Landlocked (NZ) 54.5kg 1.00L 2:03.58 4 4
54 8 $7.50 Kourkam (FR) 54kg 6.10L 2:00.1 32
545 3 $11 Permit (GB) 54.5kg 6.00L 2:29.54 5 6
54 5 $21 Faust 54kg 0.50L 2:02.37 7 3
595 5 $9 Olympic Academy 54kg 0.80L 1:56.81 4 4
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— B Hison

i, @ 5yearold bay or brown gelding (male)
.1 Sire Husson Dam Danish Colony

Breeder S J E Family Trust

Owners P K Sullivan

Colours Yellow, Blue Circle With Vertical Blue Line And Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 Toow Sat 2Mayl5  2150m Qlty Soft ) Byrne
50f8 Gold Sat25Aprl5 2200m Qlty Good J Byrne
50f9  Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1630m Qlty Good T Harrison
60f7 Doom Sat 21Marl5 1615m Hcp Good T Wolfgram
20f13 Suns Sat7Marl5  1400m Hcp Good T Wolfgram

= A HVASSTAN

f ' 5year old bay stallion (male)
.0 Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Snow Hero
Breeder Mr B Grayling

Owners E Gelagotis, G Williams, P Moss, S Moss, F Brown, B Morrow, R Ford, Dr P

Stevens, M Stevens, A Panozzo, B Smart, W Holdsworth, M Gelagotis, M Gotis
Colours White, Lime Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1600m Qlty Good T Berry

60f13 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1350m Bm90 Soft T Wolfgram

12 of 15 Ball  Sat 22Nov14 2200m Brat Cup Good C Newitt

40f16 Flem Sat8Novl4 2000m 0 - 90 Good H Bowman

60f 10 Moon Fri 240ctl4  2040m Hcp Good D Dunn
& BALIGARI

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Purrealist Dam Littlemiss Sandown

Breeder Kirkliston Stud

Owners L Koumi, Mrs E Koumi, Ms R Koumi & Z Koumi
Colours Red, Silver Diamond And Cap

0,

Race Details Track Jockey
40f12 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1600m Qlty Good R Mcmahon
30f10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1400m City Adelaide  Soft T Pannell
70f13 Morp Sat11Aprl5 1200m Bm82 Good T Pannell
40of7  MBR Fri27Marl5 900m OPEN-TRL Good J Bowditch
40f6  Morp Sat29Novl4 1600m 0 - 82 Good J Cartwright

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $302,700
W&P% 25-53

Trainer Tony Gollan
Jockey Zac Purton 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 2200m

Career 32:8-6-3 12 Mths 15:2-5-1 1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 6:2-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:6-5-3  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 14:5-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

5 2 $7 Pornichet (FR) 60.5kg 10.50L 2:12.54 33
54 4 $6Epingle (NZ) 57.5kg 2401 2:18.32 1 1
5 2 $9 Sir Moments 57kg 3.50L 1:37.07 7 7
59 6  $3F Paederos (FR) 54kg 3.40L 1:36.97 5 5
59 2 $18 The Peak 59%g 1.50L 1:23.48 6 6

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 1

Jockey Tommy Berry 54.5kg Prizemoney $469,735

Win Range 1700m - 2040m W&P% 12-24

Career 33:4-4-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 6:0-1-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-2-0  Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 12:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 14  $14 Bewhatyouwannabe 54kg 1.90L 1:35.56 2 1
59 4 $18 Write Cheek 54kg 4.10L 1:19.09 12 11
56 19  $19 Mujadale 55kg 8.75L 2:17.8 13 13
60 5  $26 Held Hostage 54kg 5.00L 2:01.9 1 1
56 9 $9.50 Pheidon 55.5kg 3.05L 2:06.06 8 7

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 6

Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg Prizemoney $137,890

Win Range 1053m - 1550m W&P% 27-67

Career 15:4-2-4 12 Mths 12:3-1-3 1stUp 41-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-2-1  Soft 5:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 8  $7 Bewhatyouwannabe 54kg 1.90L 1:35.56 5 7
54 4 $9 Dylanson 58kg 1.00L 1:24.39 5 4
57 16 $3.60 Swinging Arms 59.5kg 3.40L 1:10.24 10 10
n/a Streetcar Isabelle n/a 1.90L 0:53.2
59.5 1 $1.70F Qadir 56kg 1.70L 1:37.74 3 4
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Race 2 GLENLOGAN PARK STAKES 1350m QLD: 12:07 pm
Prize $150,000. 1st $96,000. 2nd $30,000. 3rd $15,000. 4th $6,000. 5th $3,000. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:07 pm
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course. NT: 11:37 am
Straight: 343m. SA: 11:37 am

WA: 10:07 am

Circumference: 1725m.
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. No class restriction. Fillies and Mares. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Solicit Tye Angland Gerald Ryan 1504855482 21:5-3-3  $759.850 24% 52% 3 59.5
2. I've Got the Looks Blake Shinn Peter & Paul Snowden  115055131s 19:8-3-2  $406,585 42% 68% 7 585
3. She's Clean Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 551425804s 349-3-4  $498120 26% 47% 6 57.5
4. Jazz Song Glen Boss Mick Price 3854050155 13:3-1-1  $217570  23% 38% 12 575
5. Discreet Luke Tarrant Kelly Schweida 4590055451 36:8-4-2  $419800 22% 39% 5 56.5
6. Peron Tommy Berry Peter Moody 4502504058 20:6-3-1  $281,650 30% 50% 11 56.5
7. Tukiyo Ric McMahon John Dann 5350014416 236-2-1  $239100 26% 39% 10 56.5
8. Any Day Will Do Jeff Lloyd Matthew Dunn 7363577526 21:4-3-5  $198155 19% 57% 8 56.5
9. Goldslick Michael Cahill Liam Birchley s46714748s 45:10-1-3  $311,215 22% 31% 4 555
10. Peace Force Timothy Bell Gerald Ryan 2521112315 17:6-6-1  $311,385 35% 76% 9 555
11. Sister Emma Jim Byrne Matthew Dunn 7560111165 21:5-2-2 $70350 24% 43% 2 555
12. Sancerre (NZ) Zac Purton Tony Pike 1653022501 12:4-3-1 $51,271 33% 67% 1 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é 12 4. Jazz Song "#

a 11 6. Peron "H"

.f;', 10 7. Tukiyo ‘#

,-;‘; 9 10. Peace Force ‘#

h'.;* 8 8. Any Day Will Do ‘#
6 7 2. I've Got the Looks "#

é 6 3. She's Clean ‘#

@ 5 5. Discreet "'H‘

ty 4 9. Goldslick =™

4 3 1. Solicit =g

ﬁ; 2 11. Sister Emma "ﬂ‘

é i 12. Sancerre ‘#

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >

sportshbet
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SOLICIT

Ay e o
.‘*‘!. ’_, 4.year old bay or brown mare (female)
A MBS Sire Street Cry Dam Princesa
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd
Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie), N S Psaltis & Mrs G C

Psaltis

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands
Race Details Track Jockey
1of9 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1300m Hawk Crown  Soft T Clark
1of8 RHIL Tue17Marl5 1030m BT-3U-OPN Good B Avdulla
11 0f 11 Roya Sat7Marl5 1600m Aspiration Good H Bowman
40f16 Warw Sat 28Febl5 1400m Guy Walter Good J Collett
80f10 Caul Sat14Febl5 1200m Bellmaine Good D Lane

= |} I'VE GOT THE LOOKS

& 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Choisir Dam Revived

Breeder Mr K a Randell

Owners K A Randell, Mrs S M Randell, T J Randell & Miss M A Evans

Colours Black And Red Quarters, Green Sleeves, Black And Red Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Juanmo Stakes Soft B Shinn
1of16 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m F&m-glty Good G Boss
1of6  RAND Mon 13Aprl5 735m BT-4U-OPN Soft B Shinn
l1of4 RHIL Tuel7Marl5 900m BT-45-OPN Good B Shinn
110f 13 Roya Sat 180ctl4 1200m Nivison Good MK O'hara

= [} SHE'S CLEAN

6 year old bay mare (female)
: Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Feather Duster
Breeder Arrowleave Joint Venture
Owners Ingham Racing (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D

N Kepitis)

Colours Cerise
Race Details Track Jockey
50f11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Juanmo Stakes Soft ~ H Bowman
30of6  WFM Tue 5Mayl5 740m BT-4U-OPN Synth K Mcevoy
40f8 WFM Fri24Aprl5  740m BT-4U-OPN Synth T Angland
lof5 Roya Sat10Janl5 1400m Bm95 Good B Shinn
40f11 Flem Thu1Janl5  1400m Bm90 Good D Thornton

S [ JAzz soneG
& 4 year old bay mare (female)
, Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Absolut Glam

Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Owners Coolmore (Mgr: Mrs S Magnier), Go Bloodstock (Mgr: R J Hackett) & A K

Teo

Colours Navy Blue
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 Caul Sat2Mayl5 1440m Hcp Good G Boss
80of15 Caul Sat18Aprl5 1100m Bel Esprit Stks  Good C Schofield
40f11 Sand Sat15Novl4 1300m Heffernan Good  C Newitt
18 of 18 Flem Tue 4Novl4 1200m Mss Security ~ Good D Oliver
12 0f 16 Eagl Sat21Junl4 1400m Tatts Tiara Good J Byrne

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $759,850
W&P% 24-52

Trainer Gerald Ryan
Jockey Tye Angland 59.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 21:5-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-1-0  1st Up 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-2-3  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 3 $11 Solicit 59kg 0.20L 1:19.87 6 6
n/a Solicit n/a 1.30L 1:03.
59 5 $5.50 Adorabeel (NZ) 54kg 47.50L 1:34.13 1 2
57 13 $13 Danesiri 54kg 2.40L 1:22.29 2 1
59 8 $9.50 Tycoon Tara 55kg 5.65L 1:09.48 2 2
Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 7
Jockey Blake Shinn 58.5kg Prizemoney $406,585
Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 42-68
Career 19:8-3-2 12 Mths 8:4-0-1 1stUp 6:3-3-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-3-1  Soft 4:3-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:6-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 1 $4.60 I've Got the Looks 58.5kg 0.20L 1:09.8 4 3
54.5 2 $2.60F I've Got the Looks 54.5kg 1.00L 1:09.96 6 4
n/a I've Got the Looks n/a 1.00L 0:44.5
n/a I've Got the Looks n/a 1.50L 0:54.1
54 2 $5.50 Avoid Lightning 56kg 4.50L 1:10.29 7 17
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 6
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.5kg Prizemoney $498,120
Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 26-47

Career 349-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 11:3-2-1  2nd Up 10:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-1  Soft 14:5-1-3 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 12:4-0-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 12 $10 I've Got the Looks 58.5kg 3.50L 1:09.8 1 11
n/a That's a Good Idea n/a 3.40L 0:43.
n/a Allez Chival n/a L 0:43.2
56 2 $2.50F She's Clean 56kg 4.00L 1:21.04 5 5
59.5 11  $11 Calming Influence 57kg 1.05L 1:21.79 10 10
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 12
Jockey Glen Boss 57.5kg Prizemoney $217,570
Win Range 1170m - 1350m W&P% 23-38
Career 13:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-1 1st Up 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-1  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 7 $6.50 Red Bomber 55.5kg 0.70L 1:25.69 5 4
54 10  $16 Politeness 55.5kg 2.60L 1:03.66 1 11
57 11  $19 Fast 'n' Rocking 59kg 3.00L 1:17.67 10 10
54 22 $8 Reparations 55.5kg 25.65L 1:08.79 16 17
55.5 17  $31 Cosmic Endeavour 55.5kg 4.20L 1:22.03 5 2
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* B DiscREET

i a 5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Lady Danzero
Breeder Highgrove Stud

Owners R P Townsend, Mrs P J Townsend, R A Lindsay, W Capell, D J Maher, TW

Marskell, ) Mead & Socks Synd (Mgr: C Blackett)
Colours Red, Yellow Diamond Braces, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Juanmo Stakes Soft L Tarrant
90f9 Toow Wed 31Decl4 1200m F&m-glty Soft R Fradd

10 of 14 Doom Sat 13Dec14 1350m F&m-qlty Soft M CMunce
11 of 16 Doom Sat 29Nov14 1200m F&m-swp Good L Tarrant
50f10 Doom Sat 8Novl4  1350m F&m Hcp Good B Grylls

£ @ PerON

& Syearold chestnut mare (female)
& Sire Husson Dam Faster Pussycat
Breeder Widden Stud Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)

Colours White, Green And Yellow Checked Sash And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1300m Hawk Crown  Soft J Cassidy
50f12 Roya Sat11Aprl5 1200m Sapphire Soft T Berry
12 of 14 Moon Fri 27Marl5  1200m William Reid Good B Melham
20f13 Flem Sat7Marl5 1000m Ata/bob Hoysted Good L Nolen
1of8 CTRN Mon 200ct14 800m 3UP-TRL Good L Nolen

> [ Tukivo

! . 5year old bay mare (female)
N/

Sire Haradasun Dam Star of Gibraltar

Breeder Darling Downs T/breds Invest

Owners J Dann, Miss M Robbins, A J & J | Wrigley
Colours Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 Toow Sat2Mayl5 1200m Qlty Soft R Mcmahon
30f10 Toow Sat18Aprl5 1100m Bmg5 Good E Ljung
lof6  WARWThu 9Aprl5  800m OPN-TRL Good E Ljung

10 of 11 Doom Sat 31Jan15 1200m F&m-qglty Good G Colless

12 0f 16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1300m Mm F&m Qlty ~ Good T Berry

* 3 ANY DAY WILL DO

M4, 5 year old bay mare (female)

# mm=" Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Danoise
Breeder Allegro Thoroughbreds
Owners B A H White, S N Gillard, M W Emery, R K Lane, G P Williams & B C White
Colours White And Royal Blue Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f9 Roya Sat25Aprl5 1600m Bm90 Soft MK O'hara
30f9  Warw Wed 15Aprl5 1600m Nmwly Good M J Taylor
60f10 Rose Sat28Marl5 1500m Emancipatn Good MK O'hara
30f9 Rose Sat14Marl5 1350m Bm30 Soft MKO'hara
lof6 WFM Fri27Febl5 1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft K Mcevoy

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $419,800
W&P% 22-39

Trainer Kelly Schweida
Jockey Luke Tarrant 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1350m

Career 36:8-4-2 12 Mths 12:2-0-0 1st Up 8:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:5-0-1  Soft 12:2-3-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-1-1 Track 18:6-0-2  Trk/Dst 5:2-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11  $81 I've Got the Looks 58.5kg 3.10L 1:09.8 8§ 8
59 1  $10 Tukiyo 57.5kg 10.90L 1:12.35 6 8
545 10  $18 Tarloshan (NZ) 54kg 6.00L 1:20.35 10 8
56.5 10  $16 Brook Road 55.5kg 4.50L 1:10.62 9 9
5 5 $6 Shiraz Attack 54kg 3.50L 1:18.83 9 10
Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 11
Jockey Tommy Berry 56.5kg Prizemoney $281,650

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 30-50

Career 20:6-3-1 12 Mths 7:.0-1-0  1st Up 6:3-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-3-0  Soft 7:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:4-0-0 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 6 $3.20F Solicit 59kg 1.30L 1:19.87 4 2
54 10  $10 Avoid Lightning 55.5kg 2.40L 1:12.12 12 10
56.5 1  $10 Lucky Hussler 58.5kg 4.80L 1:10.36 4 4
5 5 $8 Chloe in Paris 54kg 0.75L 0:56.64 13 10
n/a Peron n/a 0.80L 0:46.01
Trainer John Dann Barrier 10
Jockey Ric McMahon 56.5kg Prizemoney $239,100

Win Range 1000m - 1200m We&P% 26-39

Career 23:6-2-1 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1stUp 6:3-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-1  Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 10  $13 Mr Favulous 54kg 2.90L 1:12.35 7 6
59 6 $2.90F The Conspirator 60.5kg 1.50L 1:06.54 23
nfa 4 Tukiyo n/a 1.50L 0:45.87
59 1 $9.50 Saturn Rock 54kg 6.80L 1:09.52 5 6
59 7 $6 Endless Shadow 54kg 3.90L 1:16.81 6 8

Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 8

Jockey Jeff Lloyd 56.5kg Prizemoney $198,155

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 19-57

Career 21:4-3-5 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-4  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-1-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 2 $9 Darci Magic (NZ) 54kg 9.40L 1:38.5 1 1
59 3 $3.30F Master Mondo 54kg 0.20L 1:37.58 1 1
54 5  $26 Catkins 57kg 3.40L 1:29.21 1 1
59 6  $13 Mahican 56.5kg 0.80L 1:20.72 1 1
n/a Any Day Will Do n/a3.50L 1:14.
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¢ [EJ coLpsLIck
) 6 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Alleged Encounter
Breeder Richard Foster & Associates
Owners T) Harry, W J Ouston, N G Gardner, M G Buys, R A Pegum & A C Major
Colours White, Orange Diamond, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 12 Doom Sat 28Febl5 1600m Members' Cup  Good T Wolfgram
60f8 Doom Sat 7Febl5  1600m Hcp Good T Wolfgram
70f12 Suns Sat17Janl5 1600m Bm 90 Hcp Good T Wolfgram
1of9 Gold Sat27Decl4 1800m Hcp Soft M Cahill
40f13 Doom Sat 13Decl4 1600m Qlty Soft M Cahill

. [T PEACE FORCE

"4 5 year old bay mare (female)
A = Sire Bernardini Dam Marrego
Breeder Orange Grove Thoroughbreds
Owners G R Williams, Mrs V C Williams & Laing Racing Syndicate (
(Snn)
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Halves And Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

20f9 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1300m Hawk Crown  Soft B Avdulla

20f8 Gosf Fri9Janl5  1600m Belle Turf Good B Avdulla

lof5 Cant Sat27Decl4 1550m F&m Bm80 Good B Avdulla

10f10 Roya Sat13Decl4 1400m F&m Bm80 Soft B Avdulla

1of7 Kens Sat22Novl4 1550m F&m Bm75 Good B Avdulla
~  [E] SISTER EMMA

@ 5 year old bay mare (female)

+ M= Sire Falvelon Dam Bleeding Heart

Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd
Owners Jacobsen Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: P N Jacobsen)

MorAJLaing cirm 0:0-0-0

Trainer Liam Birchley
Jockey Michael Cahill 55.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1800m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $311,215
W&P% 22-31

Colours Red, Pink Triangle, Pink And Blue Hooped Sleeves, Pink Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Juanmo Stakes Soft G Colless
1of6 DEAG Thu 23Aprl5 1000m CL6-TRL Good T Bell
60of 14 Doom Sat 13Decl4 1350m F&m-qlty Soft M Cahill
10 of 10 Doom Sat 29Nov14 1350m Cl6-sw Good T Wolfgram
lof5 Ipsw Wed5Novl4 1350m Bm 75 Hcp Good T Wolfgram

< %] SANCERRE

o

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire O'Reilly Dam Vouvray

Breeder Taylor Family Trust & Trelawney Thoroughbreds
Owners B K Dell, Mrs J G Duncan, F Scott, B M, Mrs C N & Mrs F P Taylor
Colours Dark Green, Stylised Logo, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of13 TER Sat2Mayl5
6of9 ELLS Sat18Aprl5
30f10 PKKR Sat14Febl5

1200m RATING 85
1200m BM85
1400m BM85

110f 12 TREN Sat 17Jan15

20f15

ELLS  Fri 26Decl4

1600m Open
1400m BM75

Track Jockey
Soft L Innes
Heavy L G Innes
Good LG Innes
Good M Cameron
Good LG Innes

Career 45:10-1-3 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:3-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:7-0-2  Soft 10:3-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 15:3-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 7  $14 Black Jet 56kg 2.00L 1:35.64 6 6
58 8  $11 Kiss Me Deadly 54kg 3.10L 1:36.37 2 2
57.5 8  $10 Allknight Saint 54kg 3.10L 1:34.95 5 6
54 3 $8 Goldslick 54kg 0.20L 1:50.97 6 6
54 6  $10 Hopfgarten Sekg 3.70L 1:37.12 8 8
Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 9
Jockey Timothy Bell 55.5kg Prizemoney $311,385
Win Range 1400m - 1550m W&P% 35-76
Career 17:6-6-1 12 Mths 9:4-3-1 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-2-0
Good 11:4-5-1  Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:3-4-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 7 $6.50 Solicit 59kg 0.20L 1:19.87 7 5
55.5 3 $3.20F Mamwaazel 54kg 0.10L 1:37.26 2 2
60 7 $2.70F Peace Force 60kg 0.10L 1:33.6 1 1
58 11 $6.50 Peace Force 58kg 2.00L 1:24.5 1 1
585 3 $3F Peace Force 58.5kg 0.50L 1:33.63 1 1
Trainer Matthew Dunn Barrier 2
Jockey Jim Byrne 55.5kg Prizemoney $70,350
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 24-43
Career 21:5-2-2 12 Mths 13:4-0-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-0-1  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-1  Dist 10:4-1-1 Track 9:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 4 $51I've Got the Looks 58.5kg 3.90L 1:09.8 6 6
nfa 6 Sister Emma n/a 2.30L 1:02.97
54 14  $26 Tarloshan (NZ) 54kg 2.70L 1:20.35 14 13
55.5 12 $9.50 Gala Affair 52.5kg 2.70L 1:20.4 8 10
57 4 $1.45F Sister Emma 57kg 2.00L 1:19.4 33
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 1
Jockey Zac Purton 55.5kg Prizemoney $51,271
Win Range 1200m - 2200m W&P% 33-67
Career 12:4-3-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-1 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 4 $3.60F Sancerre 54kg 2.00L 1:10.24
54 7 $5.20 Fascination Street (NZ) 54kg 2.90L 1:16.49
54 10 $2.60F Dont Gloat (NZ) 57kg 1.70L 1:21.76

53
57.5

6 $5.60 Kawi (NZ) 53kg 5.30L 1:36.26
9 $4.10F Close Up (NZ) 58kg 0.80L 1:22.98
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Race 3 LANDFILL LOGISTICS ASCOT HANDICAP 1200m

Prize $100,000. 1st $64,000. 2nd $20,000. 3rd $10,000. 4th $4,000. 5th $2,000.
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course.

Straight: 343m.

Circumference: 1725m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Horse
1. Delectation
2. Rocket to Glory

3. Cape Kidnappers

4, Excellantes

6. Tokamak
7. Cum Dividend
8. Nite Rocker

9. Whiskey Allround

10. Bymonashee
11. Into the Red
12. Le Cap

13. Dream of Slips

Jockey

Hugh Bowman

Tegan Harrison
Damian Browne
Michael Cahill

Paul Hammersley
Zac Purton

Joe Bowditch
Timothy Bell
Larry Cassidy
Ryan Wiggins
Luke Tarrant
Glyn Schofield

Trainer

Chris Waller
Tony Gollan

Kelly Schweida
Robert Heathcote

Barry Lockwood
Liam Birchley
Lloyd Kennewell
Tony Gollan
Brian Smith
Kelso Wood
Darryl Hansen
Robert Heathcote

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

1702s2434s
7116593511
02sx3s2117
0412x5208s

0545027012
$431350221
355511219
8352111509
0755033545
929846500
02522121s2
2453114115

QLD: 12:42 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:42 pm

NT: 12:12 pm

SA: 12:12 pm

WA: 10:42 am

Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
14:4-4-1  $759,775 29% 64% 11 59
47:14-4-5  §787375 30% 49% 3 59
18:9-5-1  $393,700 50% 83% 12 58
51:11-12-4  $630,050 22% 53% 2 575
SCRATCHED

29:9-7-1  $293450 31% 59% 8 545
31757 $203,795 23% 61% 4 54
134-3-1  $138750 31% 62% 6 54
18:6-3-2  $315200 33% 61% 7 54
35:6-7-4  $154400 17% 49% 1 54
18:2-4-0  $172,750 11% 33% 9 54
23:7-7-1  $150,750 30% 65% 5 54
125-1-1  $134715 42% 58% 10 54

L 12

[
I
o

N Wb OO N 0 ©

sportshbet

1. Delectation ‘#

3. Cape Kidnappers ‘#

11. Into the Red "#

6. Tokamak ‘#

7. Cum Dividend <’

10. Bymonashee "ﬁ‘

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course.

13. Dream of Slips "#

9. Whiskey Allround ‘#
8. Nite Rocker ‘#
12. Le Cap "#

2. Rocket to Glory ‘#
4. Excellantes ‘#

Race Direction —>
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: DELECTATION

i ' 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Shamardal Dam Grace And Power

Breeder Mr G J Perry

Owners CC Lai

Colours Red, Yellow Side Panels, Yellow Sleeves And Cap
Race Details
40f9  RAND Fri 8Mayl5

Track Jockey

1050m BT-3-OPN Soft G Schofield

10f10 Roya Sat11Aprl5 1200m Arrowfield Heavy H Bowman
30f8 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 893m BT-3-OPN Good T Angland
70f9  Flem Sat14Marl5 1200m Newmarket Good D Yendall
13 of 13 Rose Sat 21Febl5 1400m Hobartvlle Good G Schofield
— [P ROCKET TO GLORY
@ 6 year old bay gelding (male)
' Sire Shovhog Dam English Summer

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners Mrs S A Manzelmann, M A Luck, Miss C A Luck, Mrs J H Harrison, A R
Harrison, G Crawford, Mrs C J Crawford, G M O Roberts, Mrs L L Roberts, Dr D A

Walker & Miss M L Wilkie
Colours Purple, Pink Checks, And Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m Wfa Good L Tarrant

1of14 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m Qlty Good T Harrison

1of12 Gold Sat14Marl5 1200m Qlty Good T Harrison

60f 10 Doom Sat 28Febl5 1200m Falvelon Good T Harrison

90f12 Doom Sat 6Decl4  1200m Qlty Soft T Harrison
_ [EJ CAPE KIDNAPPERS

%

7 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Kidnapper

Breeder Mr a Grant-Taylor

Owners Mrs N L Grant-Taylor, R J Zuttion, Mrs B J Zuttion, A J Havig & Mrs A C

Havig
Colours Emerald Green, Yellow Star, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Armbands And
Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good R Mcmahon

20f14 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m Qlty Good D Browne
40f4  DEAG Tue 7Aprl5 800m OPN-TRL Heavy R Mcmahon
LR of 12 Doom Sat 20Dec14 1350m Qlty Good D Browne
30f12 Doom Sat 6Decl4  1200m Qlty Soft D Browne
2 [ EXCELLANTES
@ 7 year old bay gelding (male)
_ Sire Falvelon Dam Cantantes

Breeder Mr J W Purchase

Owners Mrs V Heathcote, R Vela, T McPherson, G Elliot, R Ciobo, B Harry, K

Mackenzie, J Cahill

Colours Black, Pink Checks, Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 Toow Sat 2Mayl5 1200m Qlty Soft G Colless
40f 14 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m Qlty Good M Cahill
10f10 Doom Sat 28Febl5 1200m Falvelon Good M Cahill
20f9  Doom Sat3lJanl5 1200m Hcp Good M Mcguren
LRof 11 Suns Sat17Janl5 1200m Hcp Good A Collett

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 11
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $759,775
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 29-64
Career 14:4-4-1 12 Mths 11:4-2-1 1stUp 6:2-3-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-4-1  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 9:3-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Nayelin/a L 1:04.4
56.5 11 $8.50 Delectation 56.5kg 0.10L 1:11.71 9 6
n/a Hidden Warrior n/a 4.20L 0:52.5
50 6  $31 Brazen Beau 52kg 4.75L 1:09.24 6 7
56.5 6  $12 Hallowed Crown 56.5kg 9.10L 1:23.76 3 4
Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 3
Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $787,375
Win Range 800m - 1400m W&P% 30-49
Career 47:14-4-5 12 Mths 11:4-1-1 1stUp 7:1-2-0  2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:13-4-4  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 8:3-0-1  Dist 19:5-1-2 Track 18:5-1-2  Trk/Dst 9:2-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 4 $13 Srikandi 56.5kg 3.70L 1:09.63 1 1

58 7  $16 Rocket to Glory 58kg 1.30L 1:03.93 1 1
58 12 $10 Rocket to Glory 58kg 0.20L 1:08.63 1 1
575 4 $6 Excellantes 57.5kg 3.90L 1:09.25 2 1
575 1  $13 Big Money 57.5kg 3.80L 1:09.69 33

Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 12

Jockey Damian Browne 58.0kg Prizemoney $393,700

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 50-83

Career 189-5-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1 1stUp 84-2-1  2nd Up 7:3-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-3-0  Soft 5:4-0-1 Heavy 2:0-2-0

Jockey 10:4-4-1  Dist 41-1-1 Track 10:4-2-1  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 5  $51 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 10.50L 1:09.47 13 13
58.5 1  $6 Rocket to Glory 58kg 1.30L 1:03.93 5 5

nfa 2 On Demand n/a 4.30L 0:49.89
58 12 $6 Big Money 59.5kg L 1:19.1
58 10 $4.80 Big Money 57.5kg 1.70L 1:09.69 4 4

Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 2

Jockey Michael Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $630,050

Win Range 1110m - 1200m W&P% 22-53

Career 51:11-12-4 12 Mths 13:2-3-1 1stUp 9:0-3-1  2nd Up 8:3-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:6-9-4  Soft 15:4-3-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 32:8-7-3 Track 22:6-5-2  Trk/Dst 11:3-3-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

59 13 $13 Mr Favulous 54kg 7.70L 1:12.35 10 12
59 4 $16 Rocket to Glory 58kg 2.00L 1:03.93 6 6
575 9 $5 Excellantes 57.5kg 0.20L 1:09.25 1 2
59 8 $3.80F Falino 54kg 0.20L 1:08.83 4 3

59 3 $4.20F Facile Tigre 55.5kg L 1:10.05
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&
> @ TokAMAK
@ 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Diogenes Dam Table Dance
Breeder Dr B J Hudson
Owners Dr B J Hudson, R N Cameron & B J Lockwood
Colours Purple, White Stars, Cerise Sleeves And Cap With Purple Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1350m Brc Sprint Good D Griffin
40f11 Eagl Sat19Aprl4 1200m Qlty Good B El-issa
40of 7 DOOMTue 8Aprl4  1000m OPN-TRL Good B El-issa
150f 16 NCLE Wed 18Sep13 1500m CAMERON Good P Hammersley

20f7 EFM Sat7Sepl3  1300m HCP Good A Holt

|l CuM DIVIDEND

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Hello Crystal

Breeder Mr J D Sommerville

Owners T) Harry, W J Ouston, N M Hawtin, P R Latham, P F Doherty, Dr P B
Malcher, C E P Richardson & Royal Malvern Racing Club (Mgr: J S Allis)
Colours White, Orange Diamond, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f10 Gold Sat3Janl5  1300m Goldmarket Qlty Soft T Wolfgram
30f12 Doom Sat 20Dec14 1350m Qlty Good T Wolfgram
1of14 Doom Sat 29Novl4 1200m Cgebm85hcp  Good T Wolfgram
30f9 Doom Sat 250ctl4 1110m Bm 90 Hcp Good T Wolfgram
13 of 15 Wagg Thu 1Mayl4 1200m Town Plate Good M C Munce

~ [FJ NITE ROCKER
o
‘jﬂl/ 4 year old brown gelding (male)
" ABE Sire More Than Ready Dam Confer
Breeder Mr G Harvey
Owners L J Cowell, G Harvey & Ascot Lodge Racing (Mgr: L J Cowell)
Colours Pink, Maroon Stripes, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1350m Brc Sprint Good R Mcmahon

50f10 Morp Sat 25Aprl5 1400m City Adelaide  Soft ) Bowditch

30f6  MRPK Fri 10Aprl5 1000m TRL Good J Bowditch

50f7 Morp Sat28Marl5 1100m Manihi Good J Holder

30f5 MORP Fri 13Marl5 1000m TRL Good J Holder
. [F] WHISKEY ALLROUND

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire All Bar One Dam Admiral's Affair

&

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $293,450
W&P% 31-59

Trainer Barry Lockwood
Jockey Paul Hammersley 54.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 29:9-7-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:6-4-1  Soft 7:2-2-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 13:5-3-0  Dist 9:3-2-1 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 11  $41 Charlie Boy 55kg 6.30L 1:19.12 8 9
50 9  $15 Excellantes 57.5kg 2.90L 1:09.38 9 8
nfa 3 Solzhenitsyn (NZ) n/a L 0:59.95
54 9 $21 Toydini 58kg 8.70L 1:29.1 12 14
57 5 $7.50 Mishani Warrior 54kg 0.50L 1:16.21 7 7
Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 4
Jockey Zac Purton 54.0kg Prizemoney $203,795

Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 23-61

Breeder Mr T R Schmidt
Owners River Junction, G Schmidt, M Stanton, K Hooper, M Foster, S McDonald &
R Schmidt
Colours Orange, Royal Blue Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80f12 Toow Sat2Mayl5 1200m Qlty Soft  TBell
30f14 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m Qlty Good T Bell
20f12 Doom Sat 20Decl4 1350m Qlty Good T Bell
10f13 Doom Sat 6Decl4  1200m Cl6-sw Soft  TBell
1of8 Doom Sat 8Novl4  1200m Bm 90 Hcp Good T Bell

Career 31:7-5-7 12 Miths 4:1-0-2  1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-5  Soft 11:4-1-2 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:4-0-0 Track 7:2-1-3 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 1 $3.60F Gundy Son 54kg 2.70L 1:16.87 7 7
54 5  $26 Big Money 59.5kg 1.50L 1:19.1 5 6
585 1 $5.50 Cum Dividend 58.5kg 0.20L 1:10.81 4 5
56 10  $12 Love Rocks 62.5kg 2.30L 1:03.46 7 7
54 20  $7 Unanimously 59%g 7.10L 1:09. 9 9
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 6
Jockey Joe Bowditch 54.0kg Prizemoney $138,750
Win Range 1050m - 1400m W&P% 31-62
Career 13:4-3-1 12 Mths 8:3-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-3-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 4:2-2-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 9  $10 Charlie Boy S5kg 1.30L 1:19.12 1 2
54.5 1 $3.20F Dylanson 58kg 2.00L 1:24.39 1 1
n/a Hucklebuck n/a 2.30L 1:01.84
56 9 $2.40F The Messina Nymph Sékg 3.50L 1:04.08 1 1
n/a The Messina Nymph n/a 1.70L 1:00.36
Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 7
Jockey Timothy Bell 54.0kg Prizemoney $315,200
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-61
Career 18:6-3-2 12 Mths 7:3-1-1 1stUp 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-2-1  Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 8:2-0-0 Track 6:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 19 $4.60 Mr Favulous 54kg 3.60L 1:12.35 32
54 2 $3.40F Rocket to Glory 58kg 1.60L 1:03.93 9 9
54 2 $2.70F Big Money 59.5kg 1.30L 1:19.1 1 1
57.5 2 $2.80F Whiskey Allround 57.5kg 1.30L 1:09.5 1 1
545 3 $5Whiskey Allround 545kg 0.10L 1:08.89 2 2
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BYMONASHEE

7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Miss Banora

Breeder Mr KR Kelly

Owners KR Kelly, A P Mayes, P T Mitchell, B J Mayes, Mrs L A Mayes, Mrs P L
Moss, Mrs L A Kelly & Mrs S J Healy

Colours Green, White Star, White Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1350m Brc Sprint Good L Cassidy
70f14 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m Qlty Good L Cassidy
50f10 Eagl Sat19ull4  1300m Hcp Good L Cassidy
10 0f 12 Eagl Sat5Jull4  1200m Qlty Good R Wiggins
30f11 Eagl Sat2llunl4 1200m Cl6 Good L Cassidy

e

- INTO THE RED
‘ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

*¥ Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Red Sequin

Breeder Moremadness Pty Ltd

Owners D H T Devine, Mrs D M Devine, M C Power, Mrs D M Power, N Morgan,

Mrs J G Morgan & L R Matthews

Colours Cerise, Black Striped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 Doom Sat 14Feb15 1350m Hcp Good T Harrison
20f14 Suns Mon 26Janl15 1400m Qlty Soft T Harrison
90f14 Gold Sat10Janl5 1400m Mm Cup Good M C Munce
80f12 Doom Sat 20Dec14 1350m Qlty Good J Byrne
40f12 Doom Sat 6Decl4  1200m Qlty Soft  JByrne

® HLEcAP

) i— L 5year old chestnut gelding (male)

| L __;'IJ Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Red for Lou

Breeder Mrs D Quackenbush

Owners A N Saunders

Colours White, Orange S, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 12 Toow Sat 2Mayl5 1200m Qlty Soft
20f10 Toow Sat 18Aprl5 1100m Bm85 Good M Powell
20f7  Town Thu160ctl4 1000m Hcp Good D Missen
20f4 BIRD Sat6Sepl4  1200m WFA Good A Spradau
1of8 Moun Thu7Augl4 1200m Cl6-sw Good A Spradau

. [E] DREAM OF sLIPS
r 3

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam High Shakira

Breeder Ryan Racing

Owners R ARyan, J M Ryan, Mrs R Ryan, R M Ryan &R J Ryan
Colours Gold, Black Horse Head

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 Toow Sat2Mayl5 1200m Cgebm85hcp  Soft B Grylls

40f 12 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1200m Cl6 Soft M Mcgillivray
20f7 DEAG Tue 10Marl5 800m OPN-TRL Good D Browne
30f14 Doom Sat 29Novl4 1200m Cgebm85hcp  Good B Grylls
1of12 Gold Sat15Novl4 1200m Bm 80 Hcp Good B Grylls

Trainer Brian Smith
Jockey Larry Cassidy 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1350m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $154,400
W&P% 17-49

Career 35:6-7-4 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1stUp 8:3-1-2  2nd Up 8:1-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-1-2  Soft 10:1-3-1 Heavy 5:1-1-1
Jockey 7:1-1-2  Dist 12:0-2-2 Track 12:3-3-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 5  $41 Charlie Boy S5kg 5.30L 1:19.12 13 10
54 9  $41 Rocket to Glory 58kg 3.50L 1:03.93 14 14
54 5  $6 Rocky King 57.5kg 3.50L 1:16.17 7 9
54 8 $4.60F Excellantes 59kg 5.60L 1:09.44 12 10
575 11 $6.50 Epic 59.5kg 0.40L 1:10.38 11 8
Trainer Kelso Wood Barrier 9
Jockey Ryan Wiggins 54.0kg Prizemoney $172,750
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 11-33
Career 18:2-4-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 2 $4.80F Aghamore 54kg 6.20L 1:18.6 5 6
54 10  $11 Tarloshan (NZ) 55kg 2.50L 1:25.33 2 2
54 12 $14 Spurtonic 58.5kg 2.40L 1:22.72 8§ 4
54 10  $17 Big Money 59.5kg 3.90L 1:19.1 22
54 5  $13 Big Money 57.5kg 1.80L 1:09.69 8 9
Trainer Darryl Hansen Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Tarrant 54.0kg Prizemoney $150,750
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 30-65
Career 23:7-7-1 12 Miths 7:2-4-0  1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-6-1  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-4-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 18  $21 Mr Favulous 54kg 11.80L 1:12.35 5 5
59 1 $4.20 The Conspirator 60.5kg 0.50L 1:06.54 3 4
60.5 1 $1.70F Eureka Dubai 54kg 1.00L 0:57.03 4 3
58.5 3 $1.14F Hidden Strategy 58.5kg 0.40L 1:10.9
59 8 $1.26F Le Cap 59g 3.80L 1:09.99 1 1
Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 10
Jockey Glyn Schofield 54.0kg Prizemoney $134,715
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 42-58
Career 12:5-1-1 12 Mths 8:4-1-1 1stUp 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-1 Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-1-1 Track 5:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 16 $7 Jack's Jet 54kg 0.80L 1:12.47 33
57 9 $6.50 Rock Royalty 54.5kg 2.40L 1:10.25 2 2
nfa 3 Tiger Dimejan n/a 0.40L 0:46.35
56.5 9 $5.50 Cum Dividend 585kg 0.40L 1:10.81 2 1
57 11 $3.30F Dream of Slips 57kg 0.20L 1:10.17 2 3
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Race 4 PROGRAMMED PROPERTY SERVICES LORD MAYOR'S CUP 1600m QLD: 01:17 pm
Prize $125,000. 1st $80,000. 2nd $25,000. 3rd $12,500. 4th $5,000. 5th $2,500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:17 pm
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course. NT: 12:47 pm
Straight: 343m. SA: 12:47 pm

WA: 11:17 am

Circumference: 1725m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Standard Weight for

Age.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alma's Fury Jim Byrne Tony Gollan 0950240751 55:8-4-9  $862,855 15% 38% 6 59
2. I'm Imposing (GB) Tye Angland Chris Waller 3305121025 39:7-8-5  $638915 18% 51% 2 59
3. Strawberry Boy Zac Purton Chris Waller 655233100 22:7-3-5  $475850 32% 68% 8 59
4. Hopfgarten Damian Browne Robert Heathcote 5321541091 279-4-2  $433,700 33% 56% 5 59
5. Epic Luke Tarrant Kelly Schweida 250881101 34:9-7-2  $343550 26% 53% 9 59
6. Surpass (NZ) Blake Shinn Michael Moroney 5035214804 40:7-6-6  $322920 18% 48% 7 59
7. Addictive Habit (NZ) Michael Cahill Lee Somervell 0925180111 28:7-8-1  $296,607 25% 57% 10 59
8. Bewhatyouwannabe Hugh Bowman Robert Heathcote 1442329065 31:6-4-6  $225900 19% 52% 4 59
9. Gundy Spirit Timothy Bell Tony Gollan 4315521411 19:5-2-2  $210,800 26% 47% 3 59
10. Estonian Princess Kerrin McEvoy Gerald Ryan 0254255295 243-6-1  $445575 13% 42% 11 57
11. Lucky Lago Tommy Berry Peter & Paul Snowden 5687595355 183-1-3  $146825 17% 39% 1 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

_éh 11 10. Estonian Princess "ﬂ‘

W10 7. Addictive Habit g
é 9 5. Epic ‘#

6_?6 8 3. Strawberry Boy ‘#
5' 7 6. Surpass "ﬂ‘

éé% 6 1. Alma's Fury "'H‘

(& 5 4. Hopfgarten "#

J: 4 8. Bewhatyouwannabe ‘#

A& 3 9. Gundy Spirit "#

(_:_1 2 2. I'm Imposing "#

f_§ 1 11. Lucky Lago ‘#

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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S Y ALMA'S FURY

% 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Refuse to Bend Dam Dance Attendance

Breeder Central Pastoral Group

Owners Meringo Stud Synd (Mgr: T Hartnell), Kern Group Horse Syndicates Pty
Ltd Synd (Mgr: G Kern), D W Kern, J E Kern & Mrs M Nugent

Colours Green And Gold Diamonds, Maroon Sleeves, Gold Diamond Armbands,

Maroon Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1350m Brc Sprint Good J Byrne
90f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m Wfa Good J Byrne
110f 16 Asco Sat 22Novl4 1600m Railway Good M Rodd
20f11 Flem Sat1Novl4  1400m Yellowglen Good M Rodd
40f11 Caul Sat110ctl4 1400m Hcp Good D Browne

2 A I'MIMPOSING

9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Danehill Dancer Dam On Fair Stage

Breeder N P Bloodstock & Morton Bloodstock

Owners R C Callander, Down With Gamblor Racing (Mgr: A Francis), Good

&

Punting (Mgr: S J Cox), P B Kerwick, Royal Hurstville (Mgr: P Martin), F G Ingram, F

Mittiga, T Mittiga, P B Wootton, F Mittiga & G Pizzinga
Colours Yellow, Red Band And Striped Sleeves, Red and Yellow Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f15 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 \ZA(I)fOOm Doomben Cup  Good T Angland
a

30f14 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m Wfa Good T Angland

60f9 WFM Fri10Aprl5 1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft T Berry

10 of 14 Rose Sat 21Marl5 1500m Geo Ryder Good T Angland

50f8 WFM Thu 12Marl5 1200m BT-4U-OPN Heavy T Angland

(X

[EJ STRAWBERRY BOY

6 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Strawberry Girl
Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud

Owners Strawberry Hill Stud (Mgr: J D Singleton)

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track Jockey
60f16 Scon Fri 15Mayl5 1600m Scone Cup Good J Cassidy
50f12 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1400m Rand 100 Soft S Lisnyy
1of7 WFM Fri10Aprl5  810m BT-4U-OPN Soft  J Cassidy
30f8 WFM Fri27Marl5 793m BT-4U-OPN Soft  J Cassidy
20f14 Gold Sat10Janl5 1400m Mm Cup Good D Browne

i

&

I3 HOPFGARTEN

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Mossman Dam Black Tourmaline
Breeder Dr B F Purtle

Owners Mrs V A Heathcote, B W Harry, T M Lockwood, Mrs E A Lockwood, S A
Martin, D Merola, C A Lord & R J Gannon, D C R Synd (Mgr: P Downs), Strabo
Racing Synd (Mgr: D K Perry)

Colours Black, Pink Checks, Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f15 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 \2/8f00m Doomben Cup  Good D Browne

a
30f13 Toow Sat2Mayl5 2150m Qlty Soft  J Lloyd
20f9  Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1630m Qlty Good D Browne
1of12 Doom Sat 28Marl5 1350m Hcp Soft M Mcgillivray
1of7 DEAG Tue 10Marl5 1000m OPN-TRL Good D Browne

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $862,855
W&P% 15-38

Trainer Tony Gollan
Jockey Jim Byrne 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 55:8-4-9 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1stUp 9:2-0-1  2nd Up 9:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 39:6-3-4  Soft 12:1-1-5 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 17:1-3-3 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 8  $21 Charlie Boy 55kg 5.20L 1:19.12 2 1
585 9  $31 Srikandi 56.5kg 4.80L 1:09.63 9 9
55.5 18  $12 Elite Belle 53.5kg 3.75L 1:35.59 3 4
575 1  $12 Hucklebuck s6kg 0.75L 1:23.29 3 4
58 7 $4.80 Hosting 54kg 0.80L 1:22.39 5 4
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 2
Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $638,915

Win Range 1500m - 2100m W&P% 18-51

Career 39:7-8-5 12 Mths 13:3-3-2 1st Up 14:3-3-2  2nd Up 10:1-2-3

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:5-6-3  Soft 12:2-1-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 10:3-3-2  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 6  $11 Pornichet (FR) 59g 3.10L 2:02.52 10 11
59 14  $14 Leebaz (NZ) 59%g 1.70L 1:47.95 12 11
n/a Zaratonen/aL 1125
59 14  $101 Real Impact (JPN) 59kg 4.90L 1:28.29 13 13
n/a Less is More (FR) n/a L 1:13.6
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
Jockey Zac Purton 59.0kg Prizemoney $475,850
Win Range 1250m - 1600m W&P% 32-68
Career 22:7-3-5 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 8:4-1-1  2nd Up 7:3-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:5-3-3  Soft 6:2-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 7 $8 Tales of Grimm (USA) 54kg 1.70L 1:34.69 1 2
60.5 5 $7.50 Rugged Cross (GB) 55kg 0.80L 1:24.95 1 1
n/a Strawberry Boy n/a 0.10L 0:49.
n/a Zaratone n/a 0.60L 0:47.5
59 1  $4F Spurtonic 58.5kg 0.20L 1:22.72 1 1
Trainer Robert Heathcote Barrier 5
Jockey Damian Browne 59.0kg Prizemoney $433,700
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 33-56
Career 27:.9-4-2 12 Miths 11:4-1-1 1stUp5:22-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:6-4-1  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 12:4-2-0  Dist 8:3-2-0 Track 12:4-2-0  Trk/Dst 4:1-2-0

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59 13 $17 Pornichet (FR) 59kg 3.90L 2:02.52 5 3
585 4 $8 Pornichet (FR) 60.5kg 1.50L 2:12.54 6 6
58 8 $2.50F Sir Moments 57kg 1.30L 1:37.07 2 2
59 3 $4.40 Hopfgarten 59g 2.30L 1:20.99 3 5
nfa 1 Hopfgarten n/a 0.80L 1:03.14
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> Heric
| g 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)

, Sire Stratum Dam Thunder Belle

Breeder Mr R P Townsend
Owners R P & Mrs P J Townsend, Miss K T Townsend, Miss M A Townsend, R A
Lindsay, T W Marskell, J Mead & Socks Synd (Mgr: C K Blackett) , J Townsend
Colours Red, Yellow Diamond Braces and Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1600m Qlty Good L Tarrant
50f14 Gold Sat 25Aprl5 1400m Qlty Good L Tarrant
10 of 12 Doom Sat 11Aprl5  1350m Hcp Good  C Schmidt
80of 12 Doom Sat 28Marl5 1350m Hcp Soft MW Costin
60of7 DEAG Tue 10Marl5 1000m OPN-TRL Good  C Schmidt

A SuRrPASS

| ? | 6 year old brown gelding (male)
<M Sire Savabeel Dam Surprise
Breeder Unknown
Owners PW & Mrs S J Ryan & Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D
Moroney)
Colours Pink And Black Quarters, Pink Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
4of 5 WFM Fri24Aprl5  1175m BT-3U-OPN Synth  C Reith
11 0f 17 ELLS Wed 4Marl5 3200m AUCKLAND CUP Good M Coleman
30f12 MATA Sat 21Febl5 2000m Open Good M Coleman
50f9 WAIK Sat 7Febl5  2000m Open Good O Bosson
20f18 ELLS Thullanl5  2400m Open Good O Bosson

v,( . ADDICTIVE HABIT

5 year old brown gelding (male)
"4 Sire Colombia Dam Chasing the Habit
Breeder Unknown
Owners HH & Mrs L R Nicholson, Mrs D A & W H O'Brien, G J & Mrs I M
Roddick, Mrs A E & C P Scott, K & Mrs M K Treadaway
Colours Purple, Gold Crossed Sashes And Sleeves, Purple Cap With Gold Tassel

Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 15 Doom Sat 9May15 20f00m Doomben Cup  Good M Cahill

Wra
90f18 ELLS Sat18Aprl5 1600m EASTERHCP  Heavy M D Johnson
20f11 TEA Sat4Aprl5  1400m Open Good M D Johnson
1of16 RICC Wed 12Nov14 1600m Spec Good M D Johnson

80of 10 WAIK Mon 270ct14 1600m Open Good U Holmquist

= |EJ BEWHATYOUWANNABE

‘} ' 5yearold bay gelding (male)

= Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Bella Corona
Breeder Freer Pty Ltd
Owners A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M Bowcock
Colours Orange, White Sleeves, Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f12 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1600m Qlty Good M Cahill
40f10 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1640m Bm90 Soft M Mcgillivray
40f9  Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1630m Qlty Good G Colless
20f7  Doom Sat 21Marl5 1615m Hcp Good G Colless
30f9 Gold Sat14Marl5 1800m Bm 90 Hcp Good M Cahill

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $343,550
W&P% 26-53

Trainer Kelly Schweida
Jockey Luke Tarrant 59.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1650m

Career 34:.9-7-2 12 Mths 12:4-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-3-0  2nd Up 6:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:7-5-1  Soft 9:2-1-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 10:5-1-2 Track 18:6-4-2  Trk/Dst 8:5-1-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 5  $6 Bewhatyouwannabe 54kg 0.30L 1:35.56 8 6
56 10  $26 Neo (NZ) 54kg 2.10L 1:22.62 8 6
59 14  $19 Gundy Spirit 54kg 5.10L 1:19.68 1 1
59 2 $16 Hopfgarten 59kg 6.30L 1:20.99 77
nfa 6 Hopfgarten n/a 3.30L 1:03.14
Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 7
Jockey Blake Shinn 59.0kg Prizemoney $322,920

Win Range 2000m - 2400m W&P% 18-48

Career 40:7-6-6 12 Mths 14:2-2-2 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:2-1-2  Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 9:3-4-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

n/a Danchai (GB) n/a L 1:13.6

59 8  $17 Rock Diva (NZ) 52kg 6.80L 3:21.74

59 8 $5.60 Benzini 56kg 1.30L 2:03.29

59 6  $11 Soriano (NZ) 57kg 3.20L 2:0145

57 7 $6.80F Delago's Secret 53.5kg 0.20L 2:28.05
Trainer Lee Somervell Barrier 10
Jockey Michael Cahill 59.0kg Prizemoney $296,607

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 25-57

Career 28:7-8-1 12 Miths 13:5-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 10:5-3-1 Heavy 6:1-3-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 15:6-5-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 15  $81 Pornichet (FR) 59kg 9.80L 2:02.52 4 5

57 11 $9.50 Pondarosa Miss (NZ) 52kg 6.50L 1:38.5
59 5 $7.30Allez Eagle (NZ) 53kg 2.50L 1:21.37
57 8  $24 Addictive Habit 57kg 0.20L 1:37.56
59 7 $2.50F Breaking Dawn (NZ) 54kg 7.20L 1:34.46

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $225,900
W&P% 19-52

Trainer Robert Heathcote
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 31:6-4-6 12 Mths 12:1-2-2 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:5-3-4  Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 15:3-3-3 Track 16:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 11:2-3-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
3 $12 Bewhatyouwannabe 54kg 0.30L 1:35.56 6 5
56.5 9 $4.40 Trakstar 55kg 0.40L 1:40.02 2 1
55 4 $17 Sir Moments 57kg 2.20L 1:37.07 5 5
54 5 $4.20 Paederos (FR) 54kg 0.50L 1:36.97 6 6
59 4 $7Eight's a Party 58kg 2.00L 1:47.85 5 5
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_ [EJ GUNDY SPIRIT

H 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Jet Spur Dam Empress Di
Breeder Mr M Cleary

Owners MW Hayes, Mrs J H Hayes, G L Cherry, Miss C M Cook, M T Mcmanus, F

A Hayes, B W Frost, Mrs J P Cook & G K Cook
Colours Purple And White Quarters, Checked Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1350m Brc Sprint Good T Bell
30f14 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1400m Qlty Good T Harrison
10f12 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1350m Hcp Good T Bell
50f10 Doom Sat 28Marl5 1200m Bm 80 Hcp Soft T Wolfgram
20f11 Doom Sat 8Novl4  1350m Cg&e Cl6 Good T Bell

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Snitzel Dam Meet My Sis
Breeder Rosemont Stud

L%

S ESTONIAN PRINCESS

Owners Rosemont Stud Synd, N G Austin, G R Williams & Mrs V C Williams

Colours Red, White Gatecrasher

Race Details

10 of 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1350m Brc Sprint
20f16 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m F&m-glty

70f10 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 896m BT-4U-OPN
20f4  RHIL Tue17Marl5 900m BT-45-OPN
40f15 Roya Sat13Decl4 1600m Villiers

S LUCKY LAGO
a 5 year old bay mare (female)
== Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Dizelle

Breeder K Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd

Track
Good
Good

Jockey

K Mcevoy
B Avdulla
Good B Avdulla
Good B Avdulla
Soft B Avdulla

Owners K Biggs Enterprises (Mgr: K Biggs), Porter Street Investments (Mgr: J
Jones), Horseshoe Investments (Mgr: R Russell), Dr J Tickell & Ms C Biggs

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Hoops and Cap
Race Details
50f16 Scon Fri15Mayl5 1600m Scone Cup
60of8 Warw Wed 6Mayl5 1600m Open
80of 12 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1400m Rand 100
70f10 Rose Sat28Marl5 1200m St Kingdom
20f8 WFM Thu12Marl5 795m BT-4U-OPN

Track Jockey
Good T Berry
Heavy J Cassidy
Soft  J Cassidy
Good J Cassidy
Heavy J Cassidy

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 3
Jockey Timothy Bell 59.0kg Prizemoney $210,800
Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 26-47
Career 19:5-2-2 12 Mths 10:4-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:5-2-1  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6 $9.50 Charlie Boy 55kg 2.10L 1:19.12 12 8
54 13 $7 Neo (NZ) 54kg 1.80L 1:22.62 13 12
54 4 $3.70F Gundy Spirit 54kg 0.50L 1:19.68 8 9
60 12 $12 He Don't Care 58kg 4.90L 1:10.84 8 7
56.5 5 $6.50 Abaddon (NZ) 54kg 0.20L 1:18.58 8 8
Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 11
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $445,575

Win Range 1400m - 1600m We&P% 13-42

Career 24:3-6-1 12 Mths 9:0-3-0  1st Up 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-5-1  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 5:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $4.40 Charlie Boy 55kg 5.00L 1:19.12 9 11
58 14 $8 I've Got the Looks 54.5kg 1.00L 1:09.96 13 8
n/a Our Boy Malachi n/a L 0:52.5
n/a I've Got the Looks n/a 1.50L 0:54.1
53.5 7 $6.50 Rudy 53kg 2.30L 1:36.27 8 4
Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden Barrier 1
Jockey Tommy Berry 57.0kg Prizemoney $146,825

Win Range 1400m - 1600m We&P% 17-39

Career 18:3-1-3 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-0-1  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 16  $21 Tales of Grimm (USA) 54kg 1.50L 1:34.69 15 16
54 7 $4 Pheidon 55kg 2.60L 1:42.79 4 3
54 11 $9 Rugged Cross (GB) 55kg 2.40L 1:24.95 8 10
54 7 $26 Generalife 56kg 3.60L 1:09.64 8 10
n/a Rebel Dane n/a 2.30L 0:48.1
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Race 5 MULLINS LAWYERS GRAND PRIX STAKES 2020m

Prize $150,000. 1st $96,000. 2nd $30,000. 3rd $15,000. 4th $6,000. 5th $3,000.
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course.

Straight: 343m.

Circumference: 1725m.

For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Jumbo Prince
2. Worthy Cause
3. Bachman
4. Sadler's Lake
5. Quick Strike

6. Redoutable Heart

7. Upham (N2)
8. Rhodin Drive

9. Chillin With Dylan
10. Master of Arts (NZ)

11. Inauguration

12. Reckless Abandon

14. Harry (NZ)
15. Lucoblu (N2)
16. Lord Disick
17. Sam de Hero

sportshet

Jockey

Luke Tarrant
Justin P Stanley
Michael Cahill
Blake Shinn
Tye Angland
James McDonald
Kerrin McEvoy
Glen Boss

Ryan Wiggins
Brad Rawiller
Hugh Bowman
Larry Cassidy

Zac Purton
Jim Byrne
Tommy Berry

Trainer
Michael Nolan
John Zielke
Gerald Ryan
Chris Waller
Chris Waller
Chris Waller
Peter Moody
Helen Page
Ben Ahrens
Darren Weir
Peter Moody
Liam Birchley

Murray Baker
Paul H Duncan
Michael Moroney
Chris Anderson

Last 10
3121521021
3112634522
3756340591
1245115
7543535113
3263525235
22135712
6176515735
4332351233
1231
59351412s7
6405576113

311
4915542
415564
735202836

Career
20:8-5-3
10:3-3-2
11:2-0-3

6:3-1-0
11:2-0-5
12:1-3-4

7:2-3-1
10:3-0-2
13:1-3-6
4:2-1-1
9:2-1-1
12:2-1-1

3:2-0-1
6:1-1-0
5:1-0-0
7:.0-2-1

Prize
$282,600
$233,800
$185,035
$178,655
$116,555

$89,295
$80,760
$73,450
$72,725
$66,450
$75,330
$28,700

$18,024
$13,198
$11,365

$7,200

QLD: 01:57 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 01:57 pm
NT: 01:27 pm
SA: 01:27 pm
WA: 11:57 am

W%
40%
30%
18%
50%
18%

8%
29%
30%

8%
50%
22%
17%

67%
17%
20%

0%
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P%
80%
80%
45%
67%
64%
67%
86%
50%
77%

100%
44%
33%

100%
33%
20%
43%

Bar Wgt

16
14
2
17
1
9
11

4
3
8
7

5

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

SCRATCHED

12
10

6
13

57
57
57
57
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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= ¥ JumBO PRINCE

m 3 year old bay or brown colt (male)

Sire Outback Prince Dam Maggie Jain

Breeder Mr W B Andrews

Owners Ms R J Hornhardt, Mrs M L Olive & Mrs O D Hansford, Dakarmo Racing

Synd(Mgr: D R W Hornhardt)

Colours Purple, White Omega, White Omega on Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 2000m Rough Habit ~ Soft L Tarrant
1of12 Toow Sat2Mayl5 1625m 3y-sw Soft L Tarrant
20f8 Doom Wed 22Apr15 1350m Bm 85 Hcp Soft T Wolfgram
1of6  Doom Sat 4Aprl5  1200m 3y Hcp Heavy T Wolfgram
20f10 Suns Sat17Janl5 2200m Bm 95 Hcp Good L Tarrant

S |[J WORTHY CAUSE

o

3 year old bay or brown colt (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Tahnee Tango

Breeder Mr | V Millard

Owners Dovedeen Pty Ltd Synd(Mgr: E J Hartley)
Colours Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f18 Suns Sat16Mayl5 1600m Sc Guineas Good J P Stanley
10f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m 3y-sw Good J P Stanley
1of15 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1350m 3y Hcp Soft  J P Stanley
20f14 Doom Sat 28Marl5 1350m 3y Hcp Soft  J P Stanley
20f5 SCSI Tue3Marl5 850m CL2-TRL Good R Jamieson

=
- [FJ BACHMAN
@ 3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire All American Dam Ain't Seen Nothin'
Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Trading
Owners Jadeskye Syndicate (Mgr: D C Flower), M D Jennings, T S Rocks, R E

Collins, T A Collins & S C O'leary
Colours Red, White Spots

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1400m Hawk Gneas  Soft  J Collett
70f12 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1200m Bm85 Soft  J Collett
60f8 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 893m BT-3-OPN Good J Collett
60f13 Caul Sat180ctl4 2000m Caul Classic Good  C Brown
30f7 Roya Sat4Octl4  1600m Dulcify Good C Brown

- 1

= [} SADLER'S LAKE
ﬁ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

*™  Sire High Chaparral Dam Mingshan

Breeder Ingham Racing
Owners Ingham Racing (Mgr: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham & Mrs D N
Kepitis)
Colours Cerise
Race Details
1of11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 2000m Rough Habit
20f6 Roya Sat25Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm70
40f6 Roya Sat1lAprl5 1400m S/pacific
1of6 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 1030m BT-3UEGOPN
40f7  WEFM Thu 12Marl5 740m BT-3CG-OPN

Track Jockey
Soft B Shinn
Heavy T Berry
Heavy J Moreira
Good T Berry
Synth  H Bowman

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $282,600
W&P% 40-80

Trainer Michael Nolan
Jockey Luke Tarrant 57.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1800m

Career 20:8-5-3 12 Mths 16:7-3-2 1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 8:5-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:3-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 9 $3.40F Sadler's Lake 57kg 2.60L 2:03.76 9 6
57 6 $1.60F Jumbo Prince 57kg 0.80L 1:39.07 5 5
59 10 $2.70F Big Decision 54kg 0.80L 1:22.32 5 3
59 2 $5.50 Jumbo Prince 59%g 0.80L 1:12.75 4 3
54.5 2 $2.40F Double Impact 59g 1.80L 2:16.55 5 5
Trainer John Zielke Barrier 14
Jockey Justin P Stanley 57.0kg Prizemoney $233,800
Win Range 1000m - 1800m W&P% 30-80
Career 10:3-3-2 12 Mths 10:3-3-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 1 $5.50 Winx 55kg 3.30L 1:36.19 5 3
57 7  $4EF Worthy Cause 57kg 2.00L 1:48.52 8 6
55  1$2.70EF Worthy Cause 55kg 3.80L 1:19.29 5 4
57 13 $6 Denarius 56.5kg 0.80L 1:20.77 7 6
nfa 2 Outback Saga n/a 0.40L 0:51.8
Trainer Gerald Ryan Barrier 2
Jockey Michael Cahill 57.0kg Prizemoney $185,035
Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 18-45
Career 11:2-0-3 12 Mths 6:0-0-2  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1  $21 Najoom S4kg 5.10L 1:26.38 9 8
55 12 $19 Dublin Lass 55.5kg 4.10L 1:11.27 11 10
n/a Hidden Warrior n/a L 0:52.5
57 4 $8Fontein Ruby 55kg 4.30L 2:03.82 10 12
59 5  $4 Hampton Court 54kg 2.10L 1:35.41 6 5
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 17
Jockey Blake Shinn 57.0kg Prizemoney $178,655
Win Range 1580m - 2000m W&P% 50-67
Career 6:3-1-0 12 Mths 6:3-1-0  1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11 $3.60 Sadler's Lake 57kg 1.80L 2:03.76 1 1
59 7 $3.60 Swift Lady (NZ) 54.5kg 2.50L 1:38.98 4 3
54 9 $4.80 Federal 54.5kg 3.90L 1:24.7 3 3
n/a Sadler's Lake n/a 0.20L 1:02.3
n/a Combatant n/a L 0:44.5
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il
* | QUICK STRIKE
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Sutology
Breeder Mr J Pitman
Owners Hermitage Syndicate (Mgr: A J & O A Koolman)
Colours Dark Green, Red Chevrons, Red Sleeves With Green Chevrons, Dark
Green Cap, Red Stripe
Race Details Track Jockey
70f18 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1500m Bm75 Soft B Loy
30f6 WFM Tue 5Mayl5 740m BT-3-OPN Synth T Angland
50f10 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 2400m Atc Derby Soft T Angland
40f15 Rose Sat28Marl5 2000m Tulloch Good T Angland
30f11 Roya Wed 11Marl5 1600m Bm70 Good T Angland
i
2 |3 REDOUTABLE HEART
. j.’ ' 3year old bay colt (male)
<= Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Wiener
Breeder Mr N J R Werrett
Owners R Shrimpton, Mrs C Shrimpton, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J
Werrett), P'Y Ng, Dr E K Attebo, K Attebo, Dr A L Attebo & Dr A K Cree
Colours Silver, Red Heart And Collar, Heart On Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1900m 3y Bm75 Soft  J Collett
20f12 Cant Wed 29Aprl5 1550m Bm70 Soft  J Mcdonald

60of6
30f8
30f8

Roya Sat 11Aprl5 1400m S/pacific
Warw Wed 25Marl5 1150m 3y Bm67
RHIL Tue 17Mar1l5 900m BT-3CG-OPN

Heavy T Berry
Heavy S Lisnyy
Good B Shinn

)

" [ upHAM
)

3 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam She's Golden Class
Breeder W Pegg

Owners Mrs S A E Moody & M G Goodsell

Colours White, Blue Striped Sleeves And Striped Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 2000m Rough Habit ~ Soft K Mcevoy
20f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m 3y-sw Good K Mcevoy
10f10 Wyon Thu 9Aprl5 1600m CI2 Soft K Mcevoy
30f6 Warw Wed 25Marl5 1400m 3y Nmw Heavy K Mcevoy
90f9 RHIL Tue3Marl5 898m BT-3CG-OPN Good J Parr

+. [EI RHODIN DRIVE
"s ¢ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Reset Dam Love Buggy
Breeder Mystery Downs

Owners Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, B T Ireland, Mrs P
Ireland, S J Murray, Mrs L M Murray, E Clarke, A R Dunlop, C J Kincaid, B Faulks, D

W Campbell &R Turner
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f18 Suns Sat16Mayl5 1600m Sc Guineas Good L Tarrant
1of13 Gold Wed 29Aprl5 1400m CI3-sw Good L Tarrant
70f15 Rose Sat28Marl5 2000m Tulloch Good J Cassidy
60of 10 Warw Thu 19Marl5 1600m 3y Bm67 Good J Cassidy
50f6 Roya Sat7Marl5 1600m Rand Gneas Good J Cassidy

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $116,555
W&P% 18-64

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Tye Angland 57.0kg
Win Range 1550m - 1600m

Career 11:2-0-5 12 Mths 11:2-0-5 1st Up 4:0-0-3  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-4 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-0-5  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 20  $10 Time to Test 58.5kg 5.00L 1:33.02 18 18
n/a South Korea n/a 1.90L 0:44.7
56.5 3 $17 Mongolian Khan 56.5kg 2.10L 2:37.1 8 7
56 11  $20 Hauraki 56kg 4.20L 2:03.1 13 12
585 11 $4.40 Ballet Suite 55kg 2.40L 1:36.78 10 9
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 9
Jockey James McDonald 57.0kg Prizemoney $89,295
Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-67
Career 12:1-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-3-3 1stUp 3:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 4:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5  2$4.80EF High Midnight 55.5kg 1.20L 2:01.93 6 4
58.5 13 $8 Royal Adventure 56.5kg 1.30L 1:35.49 8 6
54 3 $11 Federal 54.5kg 7.40L 1:24.7 5 4
60 5  $15 Confederate 59.5kg 0.70L 1:08.86 5 5
n/a Greco n/a 1.10L 0:52.9
Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 11
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $80,760
Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 29-86
Career 7:2-3-1 12 Mths 7:2-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 41-2-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 8 $4.80 Sadler's Lake 57kg 1.80L 2:03.76 33
57 4 $17 Worthy Cause 57kg 2.00L 1:48.52 2 2
55 6 $3.20F Upham 55kg 0.10L 1:38.13 1 1
57 10 $6 Courtza King 57kg 2.50L 1:263 5 3
n/a This is Australia n/a L 0:54.1
Trainer Helen Page Barrier 4
Jockey Glen Boss 57.0kg Prizemoney $73,450
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 30-50
Career 10:3-0-2 12 Mths 8:2-0-1 1st Up 3:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11  $41 Winx 55kg 5.10L 1:36.19 7 4
57 3 $4.40F Rhodin Drive 57kg 1.00L 1:23.08 5
56 3 $21 Hauraki 56kg 7.30L 2:03.1 6 8
59 6 $3.60F Joyful Journey 55.5kg 1.30L 1:37.98 7 8
565 6  $51 Hallowed Crown 56.5kg 5.10L 1:35.06 3 5
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vy n CHILLIN WITH DYLAN

a

3 year old bay or brown colt (male)

Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Venassas Jig

Breeder Eales Racing Pty Ltd

Owners M J Stapleton, P Hannan,B A Racing Synd (Mgr: M R Ahrens), Epsom

Lodge Synd(Mgr: M R Ahrens) & Inspire Synd (Mgr: M R Ahrens)

Colours Maroon, Grey Epaulettes

Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 2000m Rough Habit ~ Soft R Wiggins
30f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m 3y-sw Good R Wiggins
30f9  Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1630m 3yc&g-sw Good R Wiggins
20f10 Gold Sat28Marl5 1400m Cl3-sw Soft  J Morris
30f8 Beau Sun15Marl5 1400m CI3-sw Good R Wiggins

i

= ] MASTER OF ARTS
(Y

3 year old grey colt (male)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Petit Verdot

Breeder R M Anderson, Mrs C N Taylor & Trelawney Thoroughbred ¢, .o 4911

Ltd

Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)
Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah Jockey 2:1-1-0

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 Caul Sat2Mayl5 2000m 3y Hcp Good  J Mcneil
20f11 Geel Wed 22Aprl5 1700m 3y Bm70 Soft B Rawiller
30f14 Will  Mon 6Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm64 Good  C Williams
1of8 Tera Mon 23Marl5 1406m Mdn-sw Good B Rawiller
40f8 WFM Fri25Jull4  1200m BT-2-MDN Soft  JParr

A5

_. INAUGURATION
()

3 year old black gelding (male)
Sire Authorized Dam Auspicious Day
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners 21st Century Trade Group (No 5) Pty Ltd (Mgr: E Savaglia), Eales Racing i
Pty Ltd (Mgr: L E Eales), D L Allan, Big Lunch (Mgr: D A Johnstone) & Miss S Kane " '*

Colours White, Blue Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 2000m Rough Habit
90f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m 3y-sw

30f7 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 1600m Carbine
30f9 RHIL Tue3Marl5 898m BT-3CG-OPN
1of8 Rose Fri12Decl4 1900m 3y Bm65

Track Jockey

Soft  H Bowman
Good H Bowman
Heavy H Bowman
Good H Bowman
Heavy H Bowman

e
= ¥ RECKLESS ABANDON

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Apologies
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral

gxd

Owners M A Mclean, Mrs L J Mclean, C K Koh, T G Collard, G D Carmichael, T L

Carmichael, P J Mcpherson, J J F Gleeson, D S Tullio, C L Hall, Miss S R Calwell, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0

V L Standish, B J Teal, S J Wood, Mrs S M Collard & The Billy Lids, Williamstown

Racing, I.N.M.T. Productions Pty Ltd& Ansons Bay

Colours White, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And White Stars Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 2000m Rough Habit ~ Soft G Colless
40f12 Toow Sat2Mayl5  1625m 3y-sw Soft G Colless
11 of 15 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1350m 3y Hcp Soft G Colless
50f6  Doom Sat 4Aprl5  1200m 3y Hcp Heavy G Colless
70f14 Suns Sat17Janl5 1800m 3y Hcp Good D Browne

Trainer Ben Ahrens Barrier 3
Jockey Ryan Wiggins 57.0kg Prizemoney $72,725
Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-77
Career 13:1-3-6 12 Mths 13:1-3-6 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-6  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 $15 Sadler's Lake 57kg 3.40L 2:03.76 8§ 8
57 10  $31 Worthy Cause 57kg 3.30L 1:48.52 9 9
565 1 $8 Gid Up Strop 56.5kg 1.40L 1:38.35 7 6
55 9 $3.70F My Last Fling 55.5kg 0.50L 1:24.32 33
55 6 $2.20F Monsieur Hughes 57.5kg 0.90L 1:22.63 6 5
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 8
Jockey Brad Rawiller 57.0kg Prizemoney $66,450
Win Range 1406m - 2000m W&P% 50-100
12 Mths 4:2-1-1 1stUp 1.1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 7  $3F Master of Arts 56kg 0.20L 2:02.12 8 4
57 12 $4.40 Show a Star 59kg 3.75L 1:43.19 8 9
59.5 13 $10 Redasun 58kg 0.30L 1:38.16 10 9
58 1 $3.60 Master of Arts 58kg 3.00L 1:25.5 6 4
n/a Big Chief n/a L 1142
Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 7
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg Prizemoney $75,330
Win Range 1600m - 1900m W&P% 22-44
Career 9:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 5 $7.50 Sadler's Lake 57kg 3.70L 2:03.76 10 10
57 6 $4EF Worthy Cause 57kg 7.90L 1:48.52 4 4
56 4 $11 Hi World 56kg 2.70L 1:38.01 5 5
n/a This is Australia n/a 1.00L 0:54.1
57.5 4 $3.80F Inauguration 57.5kg 5.30L 2:01.17 32
Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 5
Jockey Larry Cassidy 57.0kg Prizemoney $28,700
Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
Career 12:2-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 7 $81 Sadler's Lake 57kg 5.20L 2:03.76 6 9
57 4 $31 Jumbo Prince 57kg 4.30L 1:39.07 8 7
54 17  $31 Worthy Cause 55kg 8.70L 1:19.29 15 15
54 8  $11 Jumbo Prince 59kg 4.70L 1:12.75 6 5
5 6 $5 Elitist 54.5kg 4.50L 1:48.97 1 9
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{" S"lj 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Quartered Cap, Gold Peak

Sire Sir Percy Dam Arabian Nights
Race Details

www.sportshetform.com.au

Breeder Unknown

Owners J K & Mrs J M Maclachlan & A K Robertson

Colours Black And Grey Stripes, Gold Knight, Gold And Old Gold Striped Sleeves,

Track Jockey

30f16 TER Sat2Mayl5 1600m RATING 75 Soft M Cameron
1of11l ELLS Sat18Aprl5 1400m Open Heavy R Hutchings
10of8 PKKR Thu2Aprl5 1200m Mdn

Good R Hutchings

LUCOBLU

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Elusive City Dam Sheza Bluebird
Breeder Unknown

Owners R Hui
Colours Yellow, Red And Green Halved Diamond, Red And Green Halved Sleeves,
Yellow Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f11 ELLS Sat18Aprl5 2100m C/SHIP STAKES Heavy J Parkes

90f16 AWAP Sat 28Marl5 2000m Open Good V Colgan
10f10 WAIK Sat31Janl5 1400m Mdn Good O Bosson
50f7  MATA Fri16Jan15 1100m Mdn Good KL Chui
40f9 ELLS Sat250ctl4 1200m Mdn Good KL Chui

L)

LORD DISICK
‘-'—k ‘ 3 year old bay gelding (male)

. % Sire Pentire Dam Breeze Hill

Breeder Consolidated Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners R & C Legh Racing (Mgr: R P Legh), Kariba Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C
Dziedzic), J O'Neill, W & B Bowker, J & F Versace, GJDM Racing Syndicate (Mgr: G
Del Mastro), D Strano, A Kirkwood-Scott, Carty Racing (Mgr: B Carty), C & V Fisher
& Awesome Foursome Syndicate (Mgr: M Pearce)

Colours White, Red Twin City Emblem, Red Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey

Heavy CReith

Race Details
40f9  Kemb Tue 28Aprl5 1600m CI2

1of1l Warr Tue 31Marl5 1700m Mdn-sw Good D Moor
50f10 Sale Wed 11Marl5 1415m 3y Mdn-sw Good D Moor
60f16 Bend Wed 10Sepl4 1500m 3y Mdn-sw Good S Arnold
40f10 Seym Thu 21Augl4 1309m Mdn-sw Good D Oliver
{
%] SAM DE HERO
e 3 year old bay gelding (male)
.M Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Calle Gold
Breeder Dr G W Welch
Owners P D Nugent & Mrs A M Nugent
Colours Royal Blue, White Four Leaf Clover And Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f8 Gold Sat16Mayl5 1800m 3ybm70hcp Good A Hearn
30f16 Gold Wed 29Aprl5 1400m Mdn Good A Hearn
20f10 Suns Thu230ctl4 1800m Mdn Good L Cassidy
12 0f 12 Gold Wed 80ctl4 1400m Cg&e Mdn Good L Cassidy
20f16 Suns Fri26Sepl4  1400m Mdn Good L Cassidy

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $18,024
W&P% 67-100

Trainer Murray Baker
Jockey Zac Purton 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 3:2-0-1 12 Mths 3:2-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 5 $4.70F Zedpak (NZ) 55.5kg 1.30L 1:36.04
57.5 10 $3.50F Harry 57.5kg 0.20L 1:28.49
58 4 $2.30F Harry 58kg 1.50L 1:11.87
Trainer Paul H Duncan Barrier 10
Jockey Jim Byrne 57.0kg Prizemoney $13,198

Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $23 Werther (NZ) 56.5kg 5.40L 2:18.31
56.5 15  $75 Exquisite Jewel (NZ) 54.5kg 4.60L 2:02.49
57 4 $2.80F Lucoblu 57kg 0.80L 1:23.
575 7 $4.10 Keeping Tom (NZ) 57.5kg 2.00L 1:05.06
56 3 $15 Merckx (NZ) 57.5kg 2.00L 1:10.12
Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 6
Jockey Tommy Berry 57.0kg Prizemoney $11,365

Win Range 1700m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
555 1 $6.50 Bet Thehouse On It 55kg 2.30L 1:42.57 7 7
58 6 $2.50F Lord Disick 58kg 4.75L 1:44.92 7 3
58 7  $18 Our Cloudy Bay (NZ) 56kg 1.00L 1:25.14 8 6
58 5 $9.50 Manhattan Avenue 58kg 5.35L 1:31.59 14 11
56 10  $7 Tashbeeh 56kg 2.00L 1:17.23 9 7
Trainer Chris Anderson Barrier 13
Jockey 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Career 7:0-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10  $11 Champion Stage (NZ) 56kg 5.40L 1:52.23 7 7
57 4 $21 Eljetem 59kg 2.10L 1:22.96 13 10
57 8 $4.20 Just Take It 54kg 0.40L 1:52.2 9 6
57 4 $5 Excelartie 57.5kg 11.00L 1:23.08 9 10
57 1  $5Talon Lady S6kg 2.50L 1:25.04 8§ 8
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Race 6 MITAVITE AUSTRALIA BRC SIRES' PRODUCE STAKES 1350m

Prize $250,000. 1st $160,000. 2nd $50,000. 3rd $25,000. 4th $10,000. 5th $5,000.
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course.

Straight: 343m.

Circumference: 1725m.

For: Two-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Wicked Intent
2. Counterattack
3. In His Stride
4. Bring a Secret
5. Major Consul
6. Cylinder Beach (NZ)
1. Pepperano
8. Single Gaze
9. Blueberry Hill
10. Typing
11. Look to the Stars
12. Star of Night
13. Payroll
14. Shadow Lawn

16. Zara Bay

sportshet

Jockey
Damian Browne
Hugh Bowman
Zac Purton
Glyn Schofield
Luke Dittman
Robbie Fradd
Tye Angland
Tommy Berry
Larry Cassidy
Jim Byrne
Luke Tarrant

Michael Cahill
Tegan Harrison

Glen Boss

Trainer

Chris Munce
Chris Waller
Rex Lipp

Nick Olive
Stephen Jones
Desleigh Forster
Liam Birchley
Nick Olive

Liam Birchley
Stuart Kendrick
Clarry Conners
David Kelly
Richard Laming
Barry Baldwin

Last 10
2562111
4152253
216455233
1250
51635
53
3150241
902331
1211
1337
0451922
252352
251

21

Michael, Wayne & John 3

Hawkes

Career
6:3-2-0
5:1-2-1
8:1-2-2
3:1-1-0
5:1-0-1
2:0-0-1
6:2-1-1
6:1-1-2
4:3-1-0
4:1-0-2
7:1-2-0
5:0-3-1
3:1-1-0
2:1-1-0

1.0-0-1

Prize
$261,400
$81,875
$73,600
$31,840
$12,400
$8,500
$404,500
$341,750
$212,700
$72,500
$66,200
$65,000
$34,400
$16,800

$3,960

QLD: 02:37 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 02:37 pm
NT: 02:07 pm

SA: 02:07 pm

WA: 12:37 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt

50% 83% 14
20% 80%
13%  63%
3% 6/% 1
20% 40% 15
0% 50% 12
3% 6/% 13
17% 67% 16
75% 100% 10
25% 75% 11
14% 43% 3
0% 80% 2
3% 6/% 4
50% 100% 8

55

SCRATCHED

0% 100% 5
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

é_ 16 8. Single Gaze "',H”

h 15 5. Major Consul ‘#
é 14 1. Wicked Intent "'H
F:i 13 7. Pepperano ‘#
é 12 6. Cylinder Beach "',H”
(:} 11 10. Typing ‘#
10 9. Blueberry Hill <y

14. Shadow Lawn ‘#

3. In His Stride "'.H‘

- W

»
—
[ N w N ()] (o2} ~ (o]

2. Counterattack "ﬁ‘

g-

16. Zara Bay "',H‘
13. Payroll ‘#

L=
e mp

11. Look to the Stars "'H
12. Star of Night "#
4. Bring a Secret "',H‘

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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WICKED INTENT

2 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Wicked Style Dam Tell'em It's Easy

Breeder Mr N C Stewart

Owners C P Goddard, K D Hill, S Craven, W Treleaven, B S Young, A Mavrick, S
Camilleri, C J Elliott, B C Price, R Loff & R Wooley

Iy

Colours Royal Blue, White Southern Cross Stars, Royal Blue Cap, White Star
Race Details Track Jockey
20f15 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Champagne CL Good D Browne
60f16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1200m Mm 2y Clsc Good M C Munce
20f10 Gold Sat27Decl4 1200m BJ Mclachlan  Soft M C Munce
10f10 Doom Sat 13Decl4 1050m Phelan Ready ~ Soft M C Munce
10of8 Doom Sat 29Nov14 1050m 2y Hcp Soft M C Munce

I3 COUNTERATTACK

2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Kisma
Breeder Mr G Grimish

Owners G L Grimish & Mrs M Grimish

Z

Colours Black And Grey Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 15 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Champagne CL  Good H Bowman
1of11 Warw Wed 15Aprl5 1200m 2y Imw Soft B Shinn
40f9  WEFM Fri10Aprl5 806m BT-2CG-MDN  Soft T Berry
10f10 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 896m BT-2CG-MDN ~ Good J Collett
20f7 Roya Sat24Janl5 1000m 2y-swp Good B Shinn

‘4 2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Rothesay Dam In Her Shoes
Breeder Mr R Boucher
Owners Mrs M M Boucher, Mrs D E Fraser, Mrs S L Cronan, Miss L C Boucher &
Mrs S Lipp
Colours White, Cerise Stripe, Armbands And Seams Cap

i EJ IN HIS STRIDE

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Toow Sat2Mayl5 1200m 2y-sw Soft M Mcguren
10of12 Doom Wed 22Aprl5 1200m 2yc&g Mdn-sw  Soft M Mcguren
60f 10 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m 2y Hcp Good T Bell
40f12 Suns Fri20Marl5 1000m 2ycgmdn-sw ~ Good R Mcmahon
50f15 Suns Sat17Janl5 1200m 2y-sw Good R Mcmahon

I3 BRING A SECRET

2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Secrets Sleeping
Breeder Cuillin Hills Thoroughbreds

Owners Dr C G Beaton, Mrs R A Beaton, Mrs A M Hickey, P W Hickey, AG S
Ochiltree, Mrs A Ochiltree, D G Yates, Mrs K J Yates, F W Jones, J B Darmody, CJ
Hickey, D J Laird, G E McKay, G Moustakas, Mrs R T Weaver, N J Olive, L J Olive &
Zakruger Racing (Mgr: A Podmore)

Colours Dark Blue, Red Disc And Armbands

©

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 Cant Wed 13May15 1250m 2ycgmdn-sw ~ Good G Schofield
20f14 Wagg Thu 30Aprl5 1200m 2y-hcp Good R Bensley
10 of 15 Roya Sat 13Decl4 1000m Ingnursery Soft K Mcevoy
20f10 CANB Fri 28Nov14 900m BT-23-UNR Good M B Owen

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $261,400
W&P% 50-83

Trainer Chris Munce
Jockey Damian Browne 57.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1050m

Career 6:3-2-0 12 Mths 6:3-2-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 3:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 12 $6.50 Blueberry Hill 55kg 0.40L 1:09.9 1 1
57 5 $4.40F Le Chef 57kg 2.10L 1:10.77 7 8
57 3 $1.40F Mishani Honcho 57kg 2.00L 1:12.64 31
56.5 4 $1.45F Wicked Intent 56.5kg 4.30L 1:01.45 2 2
56.5 8 $3.30 Wicked Intent 56.5kg 4.50L 1:01.06 1 1
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 6
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg Prizemoney $81,875

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 5:1-2-1 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 3 $8Blueberry Hill 55kg 1.60L 1:09.9 9 8
60 3 $3.50F Counterattack 60kg 0.20L 1:10.85 71
n/a Quantrill n/a L 0:48.8
n/a Counterattack n/a 0.50L 0:53.3
50 1  $12 Haptic 56kg 0.50L 0:57.43 6 3
Trainer Rex Lipp Barrier 7
Jockey Zac Purton 57.0kg Prizemoney $73,600

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 13-63

Career 8:1-2-2 12 Mths 81-2-2 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 9 $3.20F Typing 55kg 2.00L 1:12.22 6 6
57 12 $4.80 In His Stride 57kg 4.00L 1:12.25 1 1
55.5 5 $26 Secret Saga 55kg 5.00L 1:04.36 5 5
57 13 $4.60 Fine Fergus 57kg 3.20L 0:58.1 33
57 1  $14 Mishani Honcho 57kg 4.90L 1:10.58 9 5
Trainer Nick Olive Barrier 1
Jockey Glyn Schofield 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,840
Win Range 1250m W&P% 33-67
Career3:1-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 2 $4.60F Bring a Secret 56kg 1.30L 1:15.16 6 5
57 2 $5 Nostariel 55kg 0.20L 1:10.93 6 7
56 12 $26 Odyssey Moon 56kg 6.00L 0:58.41 2 12
n/a Intastella Magic n/a 0.20L 0:54.4
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I3 MAJOR CONSUL

2 year old brown or black colt (male)

Sire Monaco Consul Dam Benidouna

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners P W Malpass

Colours Yellow, Dark Green Seams, Quartered Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey

50f14 Ipsw Wed 13May15 1350m 2y Hcp Good L Dittman
1of11 Beau Sat25Aprl5 1400m 2y Mdn-sw Good L Dittman
60of12 Gold Sat11Aprl5 900m 2y Hcp Good T Treichel
30f9 Gold Sat28Marl5 1300m 2y Mdn-sw Soft T Treichel
50f10 Beau Sun15Marl5 1100m 2y Mdn-sw Good T Treichel

[ CYLINDER BEACH

m 2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Showcasing Dam Queen's Colours
Breeder T O Harrison

Owners CR Lees, M T Doquile, Dr T M Schramm, P M O'neill, D J O'neill, M A
Lenarduzzi, D J Mulvenna, D J Cleary, D J Lynch & B J Hastie

Colours Maroon, Old Gold Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Seams Sleeves,
Diamonds Cap, Maroon Pom Pom

Race Details

50f10 Toow Sat2Mayl5
30f11 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1050m 2y Hcp

Track Jockey
1200m 2y-sw Soft
Soft M Cahill

~ PEPPERANO

a 2 year old grey-bay filly (female)
L

Sire Court Command Dam Serrano

Breeder Mr a Carroll

Owners Mrs M A Carroll, Miss A C Carroll, Miss R L Carroll & Mrs L Lilienstein
Colours Blue, White Chevrons, Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f15 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Champagne CL Good T Angland
10f8 Suns Sun26Aprl5 1000m 2y Hcp Good D Browne
12 0f 15 Suns Sat17Janl5 1200m 2y-sw Good D Browne
20f16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1200m Mm 2y Clsc Good D Browne
40f10 Toow Wed 31Dec14 1050m 2y-sw Soft D Browne

*  [EJ SINGLE GAZE

m 2 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Redaluca's Gaze

Breeder Mr J a Middleton

Owners N Olive, M P Hay, D E Tout, W P Oxford, M Notaras, R P Keeley, P
Kouvelis, N Keeley & Redbank North Pty Ltd

Colours Dark Blue, Red Disc And Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey
90f15 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Champagne CL Good T Berry

10 of 16 Rose Sat 21Marl5 1200m G Slipper Good MK O'hara
20f13 Canb Sun8Marl5 1200m Black Opal Firm MK O'hara
30f6  CANB Sun 22Febl5 900m BT-OPN Good M B Owen
30f16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1200m Mm 2y Clsc Good D Oliver

P Hammersley

Trainer Stephen Jones
Jockey Luke Dittman 57.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $12,400
W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 1  $10 Stella Di Notte 54.5kg 0.90L 1:22.3 7 7
57 2 $3F Major Consul 57kg 3.50L 1:23.72 4 2
555 2 $10 Jam Toast 58kg 4.10L 0:52.42 8
57 1  $14 Man of His Word 57kg 1.90L 1:19.24 2 2
57 9  $17 Lord Tscharke 57kg 4.80L 1:04.98 33
Trainer Desleigh Forster Barrier 12
Jockey Robbie Fradd 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 3 $13 Typing 55kg 7.10L 1:12.22 9 9
575 5  $26 Hello Hornsby 55.5kg 1.10L 1:02.09 11 10
Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 13
Jockey Tye Angland 55.0kg Prizemoney $404,500
Win Range 1000m - 1110m W&P% 33-67
Career 6:2-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-1-1  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 5 $15 Blueberry Hill 55kg 1.40L 1:09.9 6 5
58 9 $1.60F Pepperano 58kg 1.50L 0:59.26 5 5
55 6 $2.60F Mishani Honcho 57kg 12.90L 1:10.58 10 11
55 17  $31 Le Chef 57kg 0.80L 1:10.77 5 3
55 4 $2.30F Frequendly 55kg 4.30L 1:03.27 4 4
Trainer Nick Olive Barrier 16
Jockey Tommy Berry 55.0kg Prizemoney $341,750
Win Range 1100m We&P% 17-67
Career 6:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-2  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 13 $13 Blueberry Hill 55kg 3.60L 1:09.9 14 15
545 16 $101 Vancouver 56.5kg 3.80L 1:09.74 15 15
54 11 $4.20 Takedown 56kg 1.00L 1:10.5 0 7
n/a Tabletop (NZ) n/a 6.10L 0:53.03
55 6 $8.50 Le Chef 57kg 1.60L 1:10.77 1 13
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n BLUEBERRY HILL

*- 2 year old bay filly (female)

. L Sire Myboycharlie Dam Perkipsey

Breeder Vine Street Pty Ltd

Owners Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)
Colours White, Maroon Star

Race Details Track Jockey
1of15 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Champagne CL Good L Cassidy
20f13 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m 2y-sw Good L Cassidy
1of11 Suns Sun5Aprl5 1200m 2y Hcp Heavy T Wolfgram
10f12 Doom Sat 28Febl5 1050m 2y Hcp Soft L Cassidy

10 TYPING

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sebring Dam My Type

(*)

Trainer Liam Birchley
Jockey Larry Cassidy 55.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1200m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $212,700
W&P% 75-100

Career 4:3-1-0 12 Mths 4:3-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 10  $16 Blueberry Hill 55kg 0.40L 1:09.9 8 7
55 10  $7 Big Tree 57kg 0.30L 1:11.41 77
55 4 $3F Blueberry Hill 55kg 3.501 1:14.13 5 5
54 6  $3F Blueberry Hill 54kg 0.10L 1:01.09 2 2

Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 11

Jockey Jim Byrne 55.0kg Prizemoney $72,500

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 25-75

(B):Isﬁgfsr S'VIIJZrIEyF SL\ilulze%drick P J Hall, S W Keane, Ms L J Barrett, A C Trevenar, Career 4:1-0-2 12 Mths 4:1-0-2  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-1
B C Cook, K A Spear, M L Hoffman, D § Hoffman, W G Keen, Ms Y Li, A R Hawes, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2.0-0-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Mrs S M Norbury, M P Bury & Mrs D N Bury, C G M (Mgr: W G Mercer) Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap
With White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 Toow Sat2Mayl5 1200m 2y-sw Soft ) Byrne 55 5 $17 Typing 55kg 2.00L 1:12.22 8 8
30f10 Doom Sat 4Aprl5  1350m 2y Hcp Heavy T Bell 54 10  $11 Montana Star 58kg 1.40L 1:23.76 9 8
30f9 Ipsw Wed 25Marl5 1200m 2y Hep Good L Tarrant 545 3 $8 Sonador's Princess 56.5kg 0.50L 1:12.25 4 6
70f13 Suns Sat14Marl5 1000m 2y Mdn-sw Good 55 14  $17 Banda Spice 55kg 5.20L 0:59.63 8 8
3of 6 SCSI Tue3Marl5 850m 2Y-TRL Good M Frethey nfa 2 Lord Tscharke n/a 4.10L 0:53.3
11 LOOK To THE STARS Trainer Clarry Conners Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Tarrant 55.0kg Prizemoney $66,200
( 'E 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Star Prize
g:;ﬁgfsrsv 32[3 m&?sp\?thniz:dRi?aL;ersJ Whiteley, T Cottam, Ms J Career 71-2-0 12 Mths 71-2-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 21-1-0
Creamer, W Mansyt;ridge, p Papaco’nstan)tlinolu,J Kelly, S szlz;in, AJone’s, R Panayi, K Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Karanikolos & A Papaconstantinou D & K O'brien Racing (Mgr: D K O'brien) Two Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Nations (Mgr: P C Beyerman)Hopewyn Racing (Mgr: G M Manthey)
Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap
With White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Champagne CL  Good C Williams 55 15  $41 Blueberry Hill 55kg 3.70L 1:09.9 15 14
40f13 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m 2y-sw Good L Tarrant 5 9 $9Big Tree 57kg 0.70L 11141 9 9
50f13 Rose Sat14Marl5 1200m Magicnight Soft B Shinn 555 5  $20 Speak Fondly 55.5kg 0.80L 1:11.77 6 9
1of8 Warw Wed 4Marl5 1200m 2y Nmw Good B Shinn 57 4 $7 Look to the Stars 57kg 0.50L 1:10.25 5 5
90f10 Roya Sat14Febl5 1100m Lonhro Good K Mcevoy 54 2 $41 Haptic 56kg 5.70L 1:03.7 5 7
2 STAR OF NIGHT Trainer David Kelly Barrier 2
Jockey 55.0kg Prizemoney $65,000
"’ 2 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-80
) Sire Wicked Style Dam Daunting Thought
g;‘:ﬁgfs' l\'\/l"; SLZ?”V;?] Career 5:0-3-1 12 Mths5:0-3-1 1stUp 20-2-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Pink Braces And Armbands, Pink Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 Gold Sat9Mayl5 1200m 2y Mdn-sw Good S Galloway 55 12 $2.40F Princess Charm 55kg 1.00L 1:12.09 11 10
20f7  GCST Tue 28Aprl5 1000m 2Y-TRL Good P Hammersley nfa 4 Always Sacred n/a 1.00L 1:00.58
20f15 Suns Sat17Janl5 1200m 2y-sw Good J Lloyd 55 8  $21 Mishani Honcho 57kg 2.50L 1:10.58 15 15
30f10 Gold Sat27Decl4 1200m BJMclachlan ~ Soft  J Lloyd 55 7 $41 Mishani Honcho 57kg 3.80L 1:12.64 8 8
50f10 Doom Sat 13Decl4 1050m 2yf-sw Soft  J Lloyd 56.5 7 $7.50 Flamenco 56.5kg 5.60L 1:02.35 8 7

Doomben | Page 27



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

2 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Workhard

Breeder Macquarie Stud

Owners Mrs J Laming, J R Brockmuller, S B Laming, R J Laming & Felgate
Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate

Colours White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

¢ FE] PAYROLL

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 Caul Sat2Mayl5 1200m Redoute's Good M Cahill
50f8 Morp Sat28Marl5 1200m Breeders Stks ~ Good J Benbow

10of9
30f5

Sale  Wed 11Marl5 1206m 2y Mdn-sw Good ) Benbow
CTRN Mon 2Marl5 800m 2YF-TRL Soft  J Benbow

* [ SHADOW LAWN

) 2 year old brown filly (female)
¥ Sire Rothesay Dam Art Gallery
Breeder S J E Family Trust
Owners Miss K Ellice, D T Moore, A D Muir, Ms R N Hocking, M R Ellison, R J

Balkin, AM C Tam, J J Seidner, J S Lister, B S Baldwin, L M Ellison, Mrs B H Brosnan,

J A Loth, Murrumba, Racebreed Bloodstock & Framotdoh

Colours Pale Blue, Red Star, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 Ipsw Wed 13May15 1350m 2y Hcp Good L Cassidy
10f12 Doom Wed 22Aprl5 1200m 2yf Mdn-sw Soft L Cassidy

==
16 ZARA BAY
.J I 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Legally Bay
Breeder Mr C Barham
Owners CJ & Mrs J M Barham

Colours Gold, Blue Stripe, Armbands And Cap With Gold Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
30f9 Cant Wed 13May15 1250m 2yf Mdn-sw Good T Berry
40f8 WFM Fri 24Aprl5  740m BT-2-F-MDN Synth T Berry
30f7 RHIL Tue23Decl4 900m BT-2-F-UNR Good J Ford

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $34,400
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Richard Laming
Jockey Michael Cahill 55.0kg
Win Range 1206m

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 13 $5.50 Black Vanquish 57kg 0.20L 1:10.69 10 10
55.5 2 $4.40 Last Bullet 57.5kg 1.30L 1:11.15 5 4
56 8 $3.50F Payroll 56kg 3.25L 1:11.84 6 2
n/a Woogie n/a 1.60L 0:48.88
Trainer Barry Baldwin Barrier 8
Jockey Tegan Harrison 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,800

Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 13 $3 Stella Di Notte 54.5kg 0.10L 1:22.3 4 4
57 2 $6 Shadow Lawn 57kg 7.00L 1:12.89 3 3
Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 5
Jockey Glen Boss 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,960
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
5 5  $8Who's Gorgeous 56kg 0.30L 1:15.94 1 1
n/a Shock Me (NZ) n/a L 0:43.8
n/a Entrancing n/a 10.60L 0:53.5
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Race 7 URBIS THE ROSES 2020m QLD: 03:17 pm
Prize $175,000. 1st $112,000. 2nd $35,000. 3rd $17,500. 4th $7,000. 5th $3,500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 03:17 pm
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course. NT: 02:47 pm
Straight: 343m. SA: 02:47 pm
Circumference: 1725m. WA: 01:17 pm

For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Platinum Witness Damian Browne Lisa Latta 2214151419 154-6-1  $377,258 271% 73% 7 56.5
SCRATCHED

3. Fitocracy Tye Angland Kris Lees 9177454723 13:2-2-3  $131,400 15% 54% 12 56.5
4. Bohemian Lily (NZ) Blake Shinn Gai Waterhouse 2125451035 9:2-2-1  $121,362 22% 56% 11 56.5
5. Whatalovelyday Tegan Harrison Jon Walk 5309171715 19:3-3-3 $91,950 16% 47% 2 56.5
6. Exquisite Jewel (NZ) Jim Byrne Sue Walsh 2147931561 14:4-1-1 $91,873 29% 43% 4 565
7. Col 'n’ Lil Luke Tarrant Ben Currie 4221513313 11:3-2-3 $78300 27% 73% 6 56.5
SCRATCHED

9. No Tricks (NZ) Michael Cahill Wayne Walters 6124442521 10:2-3-1 $62,812 20% 60% 15 56.5
10. Elusive Catch (NZ) Zac Purton Liam Birchley 0136950621 11:3-2-1 $61,266 27% 55% 10 56.5
11. Lead Husson Justin P Stanley Harold Hayes 2619653325 19:3-2-4 $41,755 16% 47% 9 565
12. Yulong Baby Hugh Bowman Mick Price 2452141354 8:2-2-1 $37545 25% 63% 3 56.5
13. Rather Heroic Brad Rawiller Darren Weir 91945147 7:2-0-0 $34640 29% 29% 14 56.5
14. Glitter Face Timothy Bell John P Thompson 2298450122 13:1-4-0 $28300 8% 38% 1 565
15. Artistic Choice Ric McMahon Kathy Stabe 646009714 11:2-0-0 $14950 18% 18% 5 565

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

15 9. No Tricks "'H‘
@‘Eq] 14 13. Rather Heroic ‘#
‘i‘ 12 3. Fitocracy "#

& 11 4. Bohemian Lily "#
AA 10 10. Elusive Catch ‘#

‘b 9 11. Lead Husson ‘#
x 1. Platinum Witness ‘#
g 6 7. Col 'n' Lil =y

@ 5 15. Artistic Choice ‘#
Xy 6. Exquisite Jewel ‘#
&, 3 12. Yulong Baby g’
_m. 2 5. Whatalovelyday "#

_‘é 1 14. Glitter Face "#

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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- PLATINUM WITNESS

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire California Dane Dam Chartreuse
Breeder Monovale Holdings Ltd
Owners N J Mcalister & J F Street
Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f12 ROTO Sat9Mayl5 1400m ROTORUA STKS Heavy D Bradley
20f15 TREN Sat14Marl5 2400m Open Good D Bradley
10f10 HAST Sat 28Febl5 2100m Open Good D Bradley
40f10 WAIK Sat7Febl5  2000m Open Good D Bradley
1of11 TREN Sat24Janl5 1600m Open Good D Bradley
3
= | FITOCRACY

ji.{ 3 year old brown filly (female)
a4 Sire Denman Dam Reine de Jeu

Breeder Attunga Stud

Owners P M B Racing

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
90f16 Morp Sat2Mayl5 2000m Schweppes Oaks Good T Pannell
10f18 Morp Sat 18Aprl5 1800m Auraria Soft T Pannell
70f15 Morp Sat28Marl5 1600m Laelia Good T Pannell
70f14 Morp Sat 14Marl5 1400m 3y Bm70 Good T Pannell
40f12 Morp Sat28Febl5 1050m 3y Hcp Good T Pannell

* | BOHEMIAN LILY

| b3 year old bay filly (female)
.1 Sire O'Reilly Dam Bohemian Blues
Breeder Mrs M R & V Trillo
Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 2000m Princess Soft B Shinn
1of14 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m 3yf-sw Good B Shinn
20f8 Warw Wed 8Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm67 Soft T Berry
20f5 RAND Mon 16Marl5 1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft  J Mcdonald
40f14 ELLS Thu1lJanl5  2000m ROYAL STKS Good M D Plessis

'm B WHATALOVELYDAY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Domesday Dam Krysia

Breeder Mr G J Perry

Owners S D Rane

Colours Emerald Green And Black Quarters, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f18 Suns Sat 16Mayl5 1600m Sc Guineas Good M Cahill
30f8 Ipsw Wed 6Mayl5 1666m Cl6 Soft M Cahill
10 of 13 Gold Wed 29Aprl5 1400m CI3-sw Good M Cahill
90f15 Doom Sat 18Aprl5 1350m 3y Hcp Soft M Cahill
1of15 Suns Sat7Marl5  1600m 3y Hcp Good M Cahill

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $377,258
W&P% 27-73

Trainer Lisa Latta
Jockey Damian Browne 56.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2100m

Career 15:4-6-1 12 Mths 13:4-4-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 4:0-3-1

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

55 9 $3.90F Fascination Street (NZ) 57kg 1.50L 1:30.07
56.5 3 $5.10 Savaria (NZ) 56.5kg 0.80L 2:29.67
56.5 10 $2.90F Platinum Witness 56.5kg 0.00L 2:07.67
56.5 9 $4.10 Vavasour (NZ) 56.5kg 2.40L 2:02.64
56.5 5 $2.10F Platinum Witness 56.5kg 2.00L 1:36.04

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $131,400
W&P% 15-54

Trainer Kris Lees
Jockey Tye Angland 56.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1800m

Career 13:2-2-3 12 Mths 12:2-2-2 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 10  $41 Delicacy 56kg 6.10L 2:03.38 2 2
54 16  $31 Fitocracy 54kg 0.10L 1:52.47 7 8
545 10  $10 Ondina 54.5kg 430L 1:37.4 13 12
565 3 $10 Ample On Offa 57kg 1.90L 1:23.85 6 5
57 5  $9 Nordic Eclipse 58.5kg 1.70L 1:01.07 6 5
Trainer Gai Waterhouse Barrier 11
Jockey Blake Shinn 56.5kg Prizemoney $121,362

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 22-56

Career 9:2-2-1 12 Miths 9:2-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-1 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $3.70 Ballet Suite 56.5kg 0.30L 2:04.48 4 2
56.5 8  $4F Bohemian Lily 56.5kg 0.30L 1:50.17 2 2
56 6 $4.80 Invinzabeel 57.5kg 1.30L 1:39.67 4 2
n/a Frespanol n/a 0.50L 1:14.5
56.5 3 $37 Saavoya (NZ) 56.5kg 7.30L 2:02.57
Trainer Jon Walk Barrier 2
Jockey Tegan Harrison 56.5kg Prizemoney $91,950
Win Range 1350m - 1600m W&P% 16-47
Career 19:3-3-3 12 Mths 17:3-3-3 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-2  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 9 $71 Winx 55kg 4.90L 1:36.19 9 7
54 3 $5.50 Fast Arrow 58.5kg 0.90L 1:43.18 2 2
56.5 7 $7.50 Rhodin Drive 57kg 3.00L 1:23.08 3 4
54 10  $13 Worthy Cause 55kg 8.40L 1:19.29 2 12
56.5 1  $7 Whatalovelyday 56.5kg 0.80L 1:36.53 6 6
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=y [ EXQUISITE JEWEL

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Lucky Unicorn Dam Game Duchess

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan

Owners Ms C A Marner, D G Kirkwood, Miss P L Lane, Mrs B G Bentley, R J
Bentley & Ms S L Bousfield

Colours Turquoise, black cross and armbands, quartered cap
Track Jockey
Heavy R Hannam

Race Details

20f11 ELLS Sat18Aprl5 2100m C/SHIP STAKES

1of16 AWAP Sat 28Marl5 2000m Open Good R Hannam
4 0f 15 TREN Sat 14Marl5 2400m Open Good R Hannam
70f10 HAST Sat 28Febl5 2100m Open Good R Hannam
90f10 WAIK Sat7Febl5  2000m Open Good R Hannam

L. ] 1

[l coL N LiL

+43 3 year old bay' or brown filly (female)
&= Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Jyler
Breeder Mr K a Morrison

Owners Dr K Mccasker
Colours Gold, Blue Diamonds And Hooped Sleeves

L)
[ 4

Race Details Track Jockey
40f11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  2000m Princess Soft L Tarrant
20f14 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1800m 3yf-sw Good L Tarrant
20f11 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1630m 3yf-sw Good L Tarrant
1of8 Dalb Sat28Marl5 1300m CI5 Good E Ljung
10f9 Toow Sat17Janl5 1850m CI2 Soft  E Ljung

= I NO TRICKS

e 3 year old bay filly (female)

L' Sire Savabeel Dam Mezaire

Breeder Unknown

Owners P A Smithies

Colours Light Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Cap

—

Race Details Track Jockey
60f11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  2000m Princess Soft S Baster
1of10 RICC Sat18Aprl5 2000m WARSTEP Good D Walsh
20f13 RICC Sat11Aprl5 1600m Open Heavy M Cameron
40f13 TREN Sat14Marl5 1400m Open Good M Cameron
40f10 ELLS Sat28Febl5 1200m Open Good M Cameron

ELUSIVE CATCH

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Elusive City Dam Milord a Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners S J Kirkland, S W Hanson & G S McKenzie

Colours Maroon, White V And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 18 Suns Sat 16Mayl5 1600m Sc Guineas Good P Hammersley
1of16 RICC Sat18Aprl5 1400m RATING 65 Good D Walsh
30f11 RIVN Sat4Aprl5  1200m BM65 Soft S Wynne
60of9 ASH Fri13Marl5 1400m Open Good S Wynne
90f13 ASPK Sat14Febl5 1200m BM75 Good CJohnson

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $91,873
W&P% 29-43

Trainer Sue Walsh
Jockey Jim Byrne 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 2100m

Career 14:4-1-1 12 Mths 12:3-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 11 $4F Werther (NZ) 56.5kg 1.00L 2:18.31
545 12 $36 Exquisite Jewel 54.5kg 0.80L 2:02.49
56.5 11  $77 Savaria (NZ) 56.5kg 2.20L 2:29.67
56.5 7  $21 Platinum Witness 56.5kg 8.70L 2:07.67
565 2 $28 Vavasour (NZ) 56.5kg 7.70L 2:02.64
Trainer Ben Currie Barrier 6
Jockey Luke Tarrant 56.5kg Prizemoney $78,300

Win Range 1300m - 1850m W&P% 27-73

Career 11:3-2-3 12 Mths 11:3-2-3 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-2 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $7 Ballet Suite 56.5kg 2.10L 2:04.48 3 3
56.5 7  $12 Bohemian Lily (NZ) 56.5kg 0.30L 1:50.17 6 5
56.5 6  $11 Sheiswhatsheis 56.5kg 0.50L 1:38.92 3 3
54 7 $4 Col 'n' Lil 54kg 0.20L 1:17.4 4 3
55.5 12 $4.20 Col 'n" Lil 55.5kg 1.60L 1:54.39 8 7
Trainer Wayne Walters Barrier 15
Jockey Michael Cahill 56.5kg Prizemoney $62,812
Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 20-60
Career 10:2-3-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $8 Ballet Suite 56.5kg 2.80L 2:04.48 1 1
56.5 1 $4.10F No Tricks 56.5kg 0.50L 2:04.13
565 7 $4 Consensus (NZ) 56.5kg 0.20L 1:38.35
545 1 $9.90 Vespa (NZ) 56.5kg 2.50L 1:21.69
54 6 $9 Passing Shot (NZ) 56kg 1.80L 1:10.79
Trainer Liam Birchley Barrier 10
Jockey Zac Purton 56.5kg Prizemoney $61,266
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 27-55
Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 3:2-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 14 $31 Winx 55kg 12.70L 1:36.19 16 16

56.5 14 $3.30F Elusive Catch 56.5kg 1.80L 1:23.9
56 6 $3.70F Rumpelstiltskin (NZ) 54kg 0.30L 1:15.57
565 6  $18 Miss Seton Sands 56.5kg 2.80L 1:22.58
54 10 $4.30 Arn't | Choice (NZ) 53.5kg 9.30L 1:11.33
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» LEAD HUSSON

4 _.r}.," .
44y 3year old bay filly (female)
L ) ,Lil'li Si¥e Husson [);amyAusmaid

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners Mrs K S Hayes, Miss C L Hayes & Ms R House

Colours Orange, White Sash And Seams, Orange Cap, White Star

Race Details Track Jockey

20f12 Beau Fri8Mayl5  1650m CI3-sw Good J P Stanley
60of 11 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1630m 3yf-sw Good K Stanley

1of7 GCST Sat4Aprl5  1300m CL3-SW Heavy J P Stanley
90of11 Suns Fri20Marl5 1200m CI2 Good K Wharton

60f9 Suns Wed 11Marl5 1000m CI3-sw Good K Stanley

: YULONG BABY

é‘é 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Commands Dam Paris Tryst

Breeder Mr D R Fleming

Owners Y Zhang

Colours Green, White And Green Checked Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7  Warr Thu7Mayl5 1700m Bm70 Heavy D Oliver
40f8 Seym Wed 15Aprl5 1400m 3yf Bm70 Soft M Dee
20f11 Sand Wed 14Jan15 2100m Bm70 Good D Dunn
1of8 Echu Wed 31Decl4 2100m Bm64 Good D Moor
40f12 Kilm Mon 15Dec14 1907m Bmo64 Soft | Gundogdu

@‘% RATHER HEROIC

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Street Hero Dam Thrift

Breeder Ms W Barber

Owners Galadi (Mgr: J E Richards)

Colours Green And Yellow Checks, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
90of 11 Doom Sat9Mayl5 2000m Princess Soft B Rawiller
1of12 Ball Thu23Aprl5 1600m Bm64 Good M M Payne
90f14 Will Mon 6Aprl5 1600m 3y Bm64 Good M M Payne
40f12 Raci Thu26Marl5 1400m Show F&m Bm64 Good M M Payne
1of12 Cran Fri23Janl5 1500m Mdn-sw Good M M Payne
e
= Y GLITTER FACE
' 3yearold chestnut filly (female)
== Sire Raheeb Dam Paris Storm

Breeder Patinack Farm

Owners B D Lawrence, C J Phelan, M Lindsay, M G O'Neill, Miss A O'Neill, M

Atkins & W Turner

Colours Navy Blue And White Hoops, White Sleeves, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 Ipsw Wed 13May15 2180m 3y Hcp Good T Bell
20f11 Beau Sat25Aprl5 1650m 0-62 Hcp Good A Kitson
90f13 Gold Sat11Aprl5 1400m CI2 Good
80of12 Suns Sun29Marl5 1400m CI1 Soft ) Taylor
40f9 Beau Fri6Marl5  1200m CI2 Firm  AAllen

Trainer Harold Hayes Barrier 9

Jockey Justin P Stanley 56.5kg Prizemoney $41,755

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 16-47

Career 19:3-2-4 12 Mths 12:2-2-3 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 10:2-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 4 $5 Endless Puzzle 57.5kg 0.20L 1:42.31 8 8
56.5 3 $18 Sheiswhatsheis 56.5kg 3.50L 1:38.92 5 7

55 1  $21 Lead Husson 55kg 4.00L 1:21.79 6 6

545 11  $18 Sony Legend 57.5kg 6.70L 1:11.44 11 10
545 3 $15 Rosenet 555kg 5.50L 0:57.86 8 9

Trainer Mick Price Barrier 3

Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.5kg Prizemoney $37,545

Win Range 1623m - 2100m

W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-2-1 12 Miths 7:2-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56 6 $2.80F Falago 59kg 0.30L 1:48.3 5 2
59 7 $10 Mrs President 59.5kg 2.50L 1:25.09 7 7
54 1 $5.50 Valediction (NZ) 61kg 2.00L 2:12.41 32
55.5 5 $3.20F Yulong Baby 55.5kg 2.25L 2:11.72 6 6
55.5 13$4.20EF Deckhand (NZ) 59.5kg 2.45L 2:01.62 8 4
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 14
Jockey Brad Rawiller 56.5kg Prizemoney $34,640
Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 29-29
Career 7.22-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
565 2 $21 Ballet Suite 56.5kg 11.40L 2:04.48 7 10
56 10  $10 Rather Heroic 56kg 0.20L 1:39.24 6 4
57 6 $19 Redasun 58kg 9.60L 1:38.16 13 12
58.5 13 $9.50 Flying Aurora 59kg 3.95L 1:26.54 2 12
5 9 $8 Rather Heroic 55kg 0.50L 1:32.25 8§ 1
Trainer John P Thompson Barrier 1
Jockey Timothy Bell 56.5kg Prizemoney $28,300
Win Range 1666m W&P% 8-38
Career 13:1-4-0 12 Mths 11:1-4-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 4 $7 Canongate S6kg 1.00L 2:16.77 22
56.5 8  $9 Glamorgan Babe 54kg 1.30L 1:41.83 22
54 5  $31 Barcelona Bound 57kg 6.40L 1:24.33 2 3
545 6  $11Red Letter Day 57kg 4.60L 1:25.97 6 6
54 8  $12 Sony Legend 56.5kg 3.50L 1:09.97 5 3
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~ FE ARTISTIC CHOICE

*ﬁ 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
4 L Sire Conatus Dam Artistic Selection
Breeder Gainsbhorough Lodge

Owners Miss K M Stabe, S L Shepherdson, N H Keech & A B Keech
Colours Black And Orange Diamonds, White Sleeves, Orange Horseshoes And

Orange Cap
Race Details Track
60f9 Toow Sat9Mayl5 1625m 0 - 65 Good
40f11 Beau Sat25Aprl5 1650m 0-62 Hcp Good
60of9 Gatt Fril7Aprl5 1600m CI3 Good
10 of 11 Graf Thu 2Aprl5 1206m 3y Swp Good
10 of 11 Suns Fri 20Marl5 1200m CI2 Good

Jockey
K Yoshida
K Stanley
B Appo
K Stanley
B Appo

Trainer Kathy Stabe
Jockey Ric McMahon 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $14,950
W&P% 18-18
Career 11:2-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br.
54 3
555 1
54 6
555 2
54 7

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Odds Winner @800 @400
$14 Lucky Ducky 56.5kg 5.50L 1:41.07 8 8
$21 Glamorgan Babe 54kg 3.10L 1:41.83 7 4
$41 Grey Rock 57.5kg 4.90L 1:36.52 6 6
$26 Hair of the Dog 59kg 7.20L 1:10.14 6 7
$41 Sony Legend 57.5kg 7.70L 1:11.44 10 11
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Race 8 JAMES BOAG'S PREMIUM DOOMBEN 10,000 1350m

Prize $750,000. 1st $480,000. 2nd $150,000. 3rd $75,000. 4th $30,000. 5th $15,000.
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course.

Straight: 343m.

Circumference: 1725m.

For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Standard Weight for

Age.

Horse
1. Temple of Boom
2. Boban
3. Fontelina
4. Knoydart
5. Big Money
6. Sacred Star
1. Our Boy Malachi

8. Generalife

9. Charlie Boy

10. Rock Sturdy

11. Neo (N2)

12. Flamingo Star (GER)
13. Srikandi

14. Scissor Kick

15. Time for War

16. Bring Me the Maid

sportshet

Jockey

Michael Rodd
Glyn Schofield
Tegan Harrison
James McDonald
Robert Thompson
Zac Purton
Tommy Berry

Hugh Bowman
Blake Shinn
Timothy Bell
Bobby El-Issa
Tye Angland
Damian Browne
Glen Boss

Jim Byrne
Kerrin McEvoy

Trainer

Tony Gollan

Chris Waller
Anthony Cummings
John O'Shea
Rodney Northam
Tony Pike

Michael, Wayne & John
Hawkes

John O'Shea

Peter & Paul Snowden
Joseph Pride

Stuart Kendrick

Chris Waller

Ciaron Maher

Paul Messara

Stuart Kendrick

Peter Moody

Last 10

7650652522
5079s9554s
0740520541
2464505233
6951194511
s115940s51
3151115115

5154233451
15s64320s7
285124112s
6123450103
$11414235s
8153111112
5451592211
2250255610
4250478153

Career
57:11-9-6
30:9-2-0
28:6-4-0
24:5-5-6
17:9-4-0
23:8-1-1
20:17-1-1

289-2-5
16:3-1-2
13:4-5-1
26:6-7-3
16:4-4-1
10:7-1-1
11:4-2-0
11:3-3-0
11:3-1-2

Prize
$1,766,745
$1,660,163

$954,500
$656,180
$586,160
$465,300
$524,000

$521,045
$468,775
$347,360
$232,141
$207,79%
$544,600
$534,075
$470,950
$762,700

QLD: 03:57 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 03:57 pm
NT: 03:27 pm
SA: 03:27 pm
WA: 01:57 pm

W%
19%
30%
21%
21%
53%
35%
85%

32%
19%
31%
23%
25%
70%
36%
27%
27%
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P%
46%
37%
36%
67%
76%
43%
95%

57%
38%
77%
62%
56%
90%
55%
55%
55%

Bar Wgt

17

13
15

12

6
16
4
14
1
5
11
10
2

59
59
59
59
59
59
59

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
55

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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& 9 5. Big Money "M

d}, 8 2. Boban "#
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é 6 8. Generalife ‘#

& 5 13. Srikandi g™
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1“ 1 12. Flamingo Star ‘#

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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r TEMPLE OF BOOM

‘l]" 8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Piccolo Dam Temple Spirit

Breeder Eureka Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs P Gollan, Eureka Stud Synd (Mgrs: C & S McAlpine), River Junction
Synd, J Schloss, J Riddle, A Dunemann & B Siemsen

Colours Gold, Black Stripes, Red Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey

70f13 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good T Harrison

60f 10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m Wfa Good T Harrison

12 0f 13 Flem Sat8Novl4  1200m Darley Classic ~ Good T Harrison

60f 12 Moon Fri 240ctl4  1200m Manikato Good T Harrison

50f11 Flem Sat4Octl4  1200m Gilgai Good T Harrison
“ | BoBAN

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Bernardini Dam Kenbelle
Breeder Mr a B Thomas

a

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $1,766,745
W&P% 19-46

Trainer Tony Gollan
Jockey Michael Rodd 59.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

Career 57:11-9-6 12 Mths 8:0-3-0  1st Up 13:4-3-0  2nd Up 13:1-3-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:3-5-2  Soft 19:6-4-4 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-1 Track 10:0-2-3  Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 6  $26 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 2.70L 1:09.47 6 5
585 6 $8 Srikandi 56.5kg 3.20L 1:09.63 7
585 9  $61 Terravista 58.5kg 8.60L 1:08.79 7 8
58.5 8  $41 Lankan Rupee 585kg 0.50L 1:10.33 4 5

56 4 $5.50 Chautauqua 56.5kg 5.95L 1:08.28 33
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 8
Jockey Glyn Schofield 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,660,163

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 30-37

Owners M G Dominello, M Pejic, J A O'Neill, Token Croats (Mgr: | Rados) & Carty Career 30:3-2-0 12 Mths 70-0-0 1t Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 8:3-0-0

Racing (Mgr: B C Carty) ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:7-2-0  Soft 9:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Purple, White Seams, Purple And White Seams Cap Jockey 15:6-0-0  Dist13:6-2-0  Track3:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 21-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 WFM Mon 11May15 1200m BT-4U-OPN Soft G Schofield n/a Boban n/a 1.00L 1:14.6
40f8 WFM Fri 24Aprl5  740m BT-45-OPN Synth G Schofield n/a Encostanatin/a L 0:43.2
14 of 15 Warw Sat 28Feb15 1600m Ch Norton Good G Schofield 59 8  $13 Contributer (IRE) 59%g 9.90L 1:36.54 10 9
70f14 Roya Sat14Febl5 1400m Apollo Good G Schofield 59 2 $14 Contributer (IRE) 59kg 2.90L 1:22.09 6 6
90f11 Rose Sat3lJanl5 1200m Expressway Soft G Schofield 585 3 $5.50 Weary (FR) 58.5kg 3.40L 1:10.66 9 10

o B FO NTEI.I NA Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 13
Jockey Tegan Harrison 59.0kg Prizemoney $954,500

!' 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
$EF T e Testa Rossa Dam Decipher

Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners R Willis, G Harvey & M Buys

golours Royal Blue And Orange Diagonal Stripes, Orange And Royal Blue Seams

ap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good J Byrne
70f13 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1400m All Aged Soft  J Collett
40f10 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 1200m T J Smith Soft  Z Purton
11 of 14 Moon Fri 27Marl5 1200m William Reid ~ Good B Shinn
50f7  RAND Mon 16Marl5 1050m BT-4U-OPN Soft B Shinn

* | KNOYDART
‘ 5 year old bay gelding (male)
£ ¥ Sire More Than Ready Dam Regal Cheer

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good J Mcdonald
40f10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m Wfa Good H Bowman
30f8 WFM Fri 10Aprl5 810m BT-4U-OPN Soft  J Mcdonald
6of 14 Rose Sat21Marl5 1100m The Galaxy Good J Mcdonald
40f9 Roya Sat7Marl5 1000m Challenge Good J Mcdonald

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 21-36

Career 28:6-4-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 8:2-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-3-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:4-3-0  Soft 9:2-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 1  $18 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 8.10L 1:09.47 4 7

59 5  $41 Dissident 59kg 2.30L 1:24.6 9 8
585 8  $71 Chautauqua 58.5kg 3.30L 1:11.04 8 8
58.5 14 $31 Lucky Hussler 58.5kg 4.50L 1:10.36 11 10
n/a Generalife n/a L 1:05.1
Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 15
Jockey James McDonald 59.0kg Prizemoney $656,180

Win Range 1100m - 1300m W&P% 21-67

Career 24:5-5-6 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 7:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-3-2  Soft 6:0-2-3 Heavy 2:1-0-1
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 8:2-0-2 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
585 9  $17 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 0.80L 1:09.47 9 9
585 2 $5.50 Srikandi 56.5kg 2.00L 1:09.63 8§ 8
n/a Choisir La Rouge n/a 1.10L 0:47.6
545 2 $10 Sweet Idea 55.5kg 3.00L 1:02.69 7 8
585 7 $8 Miracles of Life 56.5kg 2.50L 0:56.72 9 9
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* |5 BIG MONEY

m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam Lyn's Money

Breeder Mr P Gunter

Owners P J Gunter, Mrs L M Gunter, C G Wallace & Mrs T L Wallace, R And R
Racing (Mgr: R P Northam)

Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey

60f13 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good R Thompson
90f13 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1200m Hall Mark Soft R Thompson
l1of3  MWBKSun29Marl5 1000m BT-OPN Good R Thompson
1of12 Doom Sat 20Decl4 1350m Qlty Good R Thompson
10f12 Doom Sat 6Decl4  1200m Qlty Soft R Thompson

[ SACRED STAR

éf‘% 5 year old bay gelding (male)

.. Sire Flying Spur Dam Irish Nova

Breeder Mr M Ruff

Owners Raffles Thoroughbred Racing Syndicate (Mgr: K T Yap)

Colours Gold, Purple Raffles Racing Logo, Purple And White Checked Sleeves,
Gold And Purple Checked Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 TER Sat7Febl5  1400m NRMSPRINT  Good V Colgan
1of17 TREN Sat17Janl5 1200m Open Good V Colgan
90f15 HAST Sat4Octl4  2040m Open Good D Johnson
40f 14 HAST Sat20Sepl4 1600m Open Good V Colgan
10 of 16 HAST Sat 30Augl4 1400m Open Soft LG lInnes

= |k OUR BOY MALACHI

& 6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Top Echelon Dam Rusticate

Breeder Miss J M Donovan

Owners R M Donovan, Mrs K A Donovan & Miss J M Donovan
Colours Purple And Orange Quarters, Orange Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good T Berry
10f13 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1200m Hall Mark Soft  TBerry
10f10 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 896m BT-4U-OPN Good T Berry
1of6 Roya Sat13Decl4 1200m Razorsharp Soft  J Mcdonald
10f12 Rose Sat29Novl4 1100m Starlight Good D Dunn
*  [EJ GENERALIFE
m 5 year old bay gelding (male)
# % Sire Lonhro Dam Albaicin

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track Jockey
1of 6  RAND Fri 8Mayl5  1050m BT-4U-OPN Soft  J Mcdonald
50f13 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1400m All Aged Soft  J Mcdonald
10f10 Rose Sat28Marl5 1200m St Kingdom Good J Mcdonald
1of7  RAND Mon 16Marl5 1050m BT-4U-OPN Soft  J Mcdonald
60f9 WFM Fri27Febl5 800m BT-4U-OPN Soft S Clipperton

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $586,160
W&P% 53-76

Trainer Rodney Northam
Jockey Robert Thompson 59.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1350m

Career 17:.9-4-0 12 Mths 9:4-1-0  1st Up 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-2-0  Soft 7:4-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 9:5-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 15  $31 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 2.60L 1:09.47 12 10
58.5 10 $7.50 Our Boy Malachi 57.5kg 4.90L 1:10.92 10 10

n/a Big Money n/a 12.00L 1:00.01

59.5 6 $4.80 Big Money 59.5kg 1.30L 1:19.1 33
57.5 4 $4.20F Big Money 57.5kg 1.30L 1:09.69 5 6

Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 7

Jockey Zac Purton 59.0kg Prizemoney $465,300

Win Range 1200m - 1900m W&P% 35-43

Career 23:8-1-1 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1st Up 6:3-0-0  2nd Up 6:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:7-0-1  Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:4-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 10 $2.20F Sacred Star 59g 1.30L 1:20.81

57 12 $28 Sacred Star 57kg 4.00L 1:07.01

59 10  $21 Costume (NZ) 57kg 5.50L 2:02.66

59 6 $8.70 Pure Champion (IRE) 59kg 1.80L 1:34.28
59 10 $4.20F | Do (NZ) 57kg 2.20L 1:24.08

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $524,000
W&P% 85-95

Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes
Jockey Tommy Berry 59.0kg
Win Range 850m - 1300m

Career 20:17-1-1 12 Mths 7:6-0-1 1stUp 7:6-1-0  2nd Up 6:4-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:14-1-1  Soft 3:3-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 7 $3.10F Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 1.00L 1:09.47 1 1
57.5 11 $2.50F Our Boy Malachi 57.5kg 1.00L 1:10.92 2 3
n/a Our Boy Malachi n/a 1.30L 0:52.5
57 3 $1.75F Our Boy Malachi 57kg 2.50L 1:10.02 2 2
54.5 12 $2.50F Our Boy Malachi 54.5kg 1.80L 1:02.9 22
Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 6
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg Prizemoney $521,045

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 32-57

Career 28:9-2-5 12 Mths 11:4-1-3 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:8-2-4  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 16:6-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Generalife n/a 2.80L 1:05.5
59 9  $21 Dissident 59kg 1.10L 1:24.6 13 13
56 4 $3.40F Generalife 56kg 0.10L 1:09.64 7 6
n/a Generalife n/a 0.20L 1:05.1
n/a Terravista n/a L 0:47.3
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[EJ CHARLIE BOY

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Maritime
Breeder Wilkes Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners M J Mulcahy, J M Saunders, G D Dickenson, A G Smith, M J Botfield, R J
Milton & J H Hezlett C F L Racing (Mgr: J Lloyd) Triple Crown Syndications. (Mgr: C

H Ward) Campbell Graham Racing (Mgr: S Graham)
Colours Red, White Triple Crown Syndications Logo

Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1350m Brc Sprint Good B Shinn
50f13 Roya Sat 18Aprl5 1200m Hall Mark Soft T Angland
20f10 RHIL Mon 30Marl5 896m BT-4U-OPN Good J Mcdonald
l1of5 RHIL Tue17Marl5 900m BT-45-OPN Good A Hyeronimus
60f11 Sand Sat15Novl4 1300m Heffernan Good M Rodd
s ROCK STURDY
& 4 year old bay stallion (male)
! Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Tzu Hsi
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners Gooree Pastoral Company (Mgr: A J Baddock)
Colours Red, Black Stripes
Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1350m Brc Sprint Good H Bowman
80of13 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1200m Hall Mark Soft  H Bowman
40f9 WFM Fri 10Aprl5 810m BT-4U-OPN Soft  H Bowman
20f4  WFM Fri27Marl5  793m BT-4U-OPN Soft  H Bowman
70f8 WFM Thu 12Marl5 795m BT-4U-OPN Heavy J Collett
o
- NEO
@) 5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire One Cool Cat Dam Vicky
Breeder Unknown
Owners G & L Morton
Colours Black, Gold Cup And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 12 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1600m Qlty Good J Mcdonald
1of14 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1400m Qlty Good J Byrne
20f12 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1350m Hcp Good J Byrne
30f12 Doom Sat 28Marl5 1350m Hcp Soft ) Byrne
40f12 Gold Sat14Marl5 1200m Qlty Good B El-issa

= ¥ FLAMINGO STAR

Yt} : .
[ Syearold bay stallion (male)
v " Sire Areion Dam Flamingo Island
Breeder Frau M.Haller
Owners Mrs M Haller, B L Mathieson, N Greenhalgh, R Smith, S G Mcpeake, |
Bruce, Magic Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr:
N R J Werrett)
Colours Light Blue, Pink Star
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 RAND Fri 8Mayl5  1050m BT-4U-OPN Soft G Schofield
20of5 WFM Fri 24Aprl5 1175m BT-4U-OPN Synth T Berry
80of9 WFM Fri 10Aprl5 810m BT-4U-OPN Soft T Berry
10of13 ST.C Thu300ctl4 1600m PRIX PERTH Soft A Pietsch

1of6 DUSS Sun50ctl4  1700m GP DUSSELDORF Good S Hellyn

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $468,775
W&P% 19-38

Trainer Peter & Paul Snowden
Jockey Blake Shinn 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1350m

Career 16:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 6:2-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 2 $3.70F Charlie Boy 55kg 0.50L 1:19.12 6 6
59 4 $16 Our Boy Malachi 57.5kg 2.70L 1:10.92 8 8
n/a Our Boy Malachi n/a 1.30L 0:52.5
n/a Charlie Boy n/a 0.10L 0:55.2
59 1  $7Fast'n' Rocking 59g 4.00L 1:17.67 7 9
Trainer Joseph Pride Barrier 4
Jockey Timothy Bell 59.0kg Prizemoney $347,360
Win Range 1350m - 1550m W&P% 31-77
Career 13:4-5-1 12 Mths 8:3-3-0 1stUp 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-3-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 4:1-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 13 $9 Charlie Boy 55kg 0.50L 1:19.12 5 3
59 9 $17 Our Boy Malachi 57.5kg 4.40L 1:10.92 1 11
n/a Copper n/al 0:48.
n/a Ball of Muscle n/a 2.50L 0:48.
n/a Rebel Dane n/a L 0:48.1
Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 14
Jockey Bobby El-Issa 59.0kg Prizemoney $232,141
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 23-62
Career 26:6-7-3 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 10:2-2-2 Heavy 6:2-2-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 13:3-5-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56 4 $3.70F Bewhatyouwannabe 54kg 2.30L 1:35.56 4 4
54 5 $6 Neo 54kg 1.00L 1:22.62 3
55 13 $4 Gundy Spirit 54kg 0.50L 1:19.68 2 2
54.5 11 $5.50 Hopfgarten 59kg 2.60L 1:20.99 4 3
54 9  $18 Rocket to Glory 58kg 0.40L 1:08.63 33
Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 1
Jockey Tye Angland 59.0kg Prizemoney $207,794
Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 25-56
Career 16:4-4-1 12 Mths 7:3-1-1  1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 7:3-1-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
n/a Rose of Choice n/a 2.20L 1:04.6
n/a Winsomemore (NZ) n/a 5.00L 1:11.
n/a Copper n/aL 0:48.
59 2 $21 Flamingo Star 59kg 1.30L 1:41.72
58 3 $4.50 Flamingo Star 58kg 3.00L 1:45.09
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4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Dubawi Dam Raining
Breeder Mr J Collins

Owners T A Mobbs, P Tsimiklis, T Mcgrath, J M Bridges, J Bridges, A J Sinclair, S
Gillespie, S Loughnan, D J H Anderson, D S Purvis, Ms A Purvis, W Stapleton, L
Lamude, J K Collins & C Ntzounas

Colours Black, Gold And Grey Horsehead, Gold Striped Sleeves

éﬁ SRIKANDI

Race Details Track Jockey
80f13 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa Good D Browne
10of10 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m Wfa Good D Browne
1of5 CTRN Tue 14Aprl5 800m 3UP-TRL Soft B Melham
6of 7 GEEL Mon 30Marl5 1040m 3UP-TRL Good M M Payne
40f9 CTRN Mon 22Sepl4 800m 3UP-TRL Good C Williams

P SCISSOR KICK
‘51_“ 3 year old bay colt (male)

wdL:-F  Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Back Pass

Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Arrowfield Pastoral P/L Synd (Mgr: J M Messara) & Pinecliff Racing Synd

(Mgr: J B Munz)

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Cap

Track Jockey
Good T Angland

Race Details

50f13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Btc Cup Wfa

40f13 Roya Sat18Aprl5 1400m All Aged Soft T Angland
30f9  WFM Fri10Aprl5  1200m BT-3U-OPN Soft T Angland
20f6  RAND Tue 31Marl5 1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft T Angland
50f13 Rose Sat21Febl5 1400m Hobartvlle Good T Angland

* & TIME FOR WAR

| @ % 3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam Lady Zabelia
Breeder Arrowfield Group Pty Ltd
Owners S G Darby, G C Bachell, G Lui, G F Doyle, W G Keen, M W Powell, P C
Beyerman, S L Jimmieson, T A Mesite, R A Crisp, D J Rimmer, Mrs M L Orcher, | F
Rose & Bush To Beach Racing (Mgr: R C Merryfull)
Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Striped Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap
With White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
20f16 Suns Sat16Mayl5 1300m Glasshouse Good J Byrne
20f16 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m 3y-sw Good B Shinn
20f5 SCSI' Tue 31Marl5 850m OPN-TRL Good S Eilbeck
14 of 16 Flem Sat 1Novl4  1200m Coolmore Stud Good B Avdulla
20f10 Roya Sat180ctl4 1200m Br Crowley Good B Avdulla
(=}

BRING ME THE MAID

L ]
@ . g 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
* *0 Sire Sebring Dam Maid for Me

Breeder M J & S C Murdoch

Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, P Sambor, Morgan Richardson Racing
(Mgr: J R Morgan), B Cahir, St Kilda Rd Pastoral Co 2 (Mgr G Wilson), ESTW M
Stephen, | G Ogden, Ginza Racing (Mgr: D Sullivan), S S Roth, M Grundmann,M L

Roth, Ben Hur Racing, A J Cavallo, Cakewalk & Ms Y & R Sansone
Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good  C Schofield

Race Details

40f 13 Doom Sat 9Mayl5  1200m Btc Cup Wfa

20f10 Roya Sat11Aprl5 1200m Arrowfield Heavy C Schofield
110f16 Flem Sat1Novl4 1200m Coolmore Stud Good L Nolen
40f10 Caul Sat110ctl4 1600m 1000 Guineas  Good L Nolen
70f9  Caul Sun28Sepl4 1400m Tquil Star Good L Nolen

Trainer Ciaron Maher
Jockey Damian Browne 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1350m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $544,600
W&P% 70-90

Career 10:7-1-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1 1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:5-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:2-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 11 $3.40 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 7.00L 1:09.47 8§ 8
56.5 1 $3.70F Srikandi 56.5kg 1.00L 1:09.63 3 3
n/a Srikandi n/a 0.80L 0:46.82
n/a Politeness n/a 1.50L 1:03.4
n/a Tackleberry n/a L 0:47.58
Trainer Paul Messara Barrier 11
Jockey Glen Boss 57.0kg Prizemoney $534,075
Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 36-55
Career 11:4-2-0 12 Mths 10:4-2-0 1st Up 42-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 4 $6.50 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 2.50L 1:09.47 7 6
56.5 4  $15 Dissident 59kg 1.00L 1:24.6 5 5
n/a Zaratone n/a 0.90L 1:12.5
n/a Avoid Lightning n/a 1.80L 1:02.6
56.5 13 $5 Hallowed Crown 56.5kg 1.70L 1:23.76 6 6
Trainer Stuart Kendrick Barrier 10
Jockey Jim Byrne 57.0kg Prizemoney $470,950
Win Range 1100m - 1350m W&P% 27-55
Career 11:3-3-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 14 $3.20F Riva de Lago 55.5kg 1.30L 1:16.91 1 1
57 10 $5.50 Nostradamus 57kg 0.80L 1:10.26 2 2
nfa 3 River Lad n/a 0.10L 0:50.73
56.5 9  $51 Brazen Beau 56.5kg 1240L 1:10.73 2 3
595 1 $11 Kuro (NZ) 58kg 2.00L 1:09.69 2 1
Trainer Peter Moody Barrier 2
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $762,700
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-55
Career 11:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 4:2-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 10  $17 Hot Snitzel 58.5kg 2.30L 1:09.47 10 1
545 4 $8 Delectation 56.5kg 0.10L 1:11.71 6 5
545 14  $41 Brazen Beau 56.5kg 10.15L 1:10.73 10 12
555 4 $9 Amicus 55.5kg 1.05L 1:36.46 5 5
57.5 3 $2.50F Afleet Esprit 56.5kg 3.85L 1:24.54 8 8
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Race 9 SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT FRED BEST CLASSIC 1350m QLD: 04:32 pm
Prize $125,000. 1st $80,000. 2nd $25,000. 3rd $12,500. 4th $5,000. 5th $2,500. NSW/VIC/TAS: 04:32 pm
Rail: 3 metres Entire Course. NT: 04:02 pm
Straight: 343m. SAE 04302 pm
Circumference: 1725m. WA: 02:32 pm

For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Deiheros Ric McMahon Lloyd Kennewell 3751012542 13:5-2-3  $751,797 38% T71% T 57
2. Jabali Brad Rawiller Mick Price 6042259650 12:0-5-0  $251,100 0% 42% 4 57
3. Silent Whisper Joe Bowditch Lloyd Kennewell 6351118521 144-1-4  $122,700 29% 64% 3 57
4. Sarajevo James McDonald John O'Shea 2501564451 7:2-1-0  $149,125 29% 43% 14 57
5. Awesome Rock Hugh Bowman Leon & Troy Corstens 0534359217 8:1-1-2 $99,120 13% 50% 12 57
6. Mr Cha Cha Glen Boss Brad Herne 0s5221 51-2-0 $95750 20% 60% 1 57
7. Homehill Glyn Schofield Kelly Schweida 9122546452 121-5-1  $108800 8% 58% 8 57
8. Lucky Tom Rikki Jamieson Harold Norman 7500235110 10:2-2-1 $90,675 20% 50% 11 57
9. Rekindled Power Blake Shinn Paul Messara 4356163 6:1-0-2 $76,960 17% 50% 16 57
10. Staviva Kerrin McEvoy Matt Laurie 858451156 7:2-0-0 $42430 29% 29% 2 57
11. Miss Cover Girl Damian Browne Kelly Schweida 51515143s2 127-1-1  $287,400 58% 75% 5 55
12. Hijack Hussy Michael Rodd Tony Gollan 0s0231152s 11:3-2-2  $218450 27% 64% 10 55
13. Traveston Girl Zac Purton Tony Gollan 3352445116 82-1-2  $169950 25% 63% 9 55
14. Najoom Tommy Berry Gai Waterhouse 12111s2 6:4-2-0  $171,450 67% 100% 15 55
15. Feels Like Home Jim Byrne Tony Gollan 272526808s 12:1-3-1 $67520 8% 42% 13 55
16. Cuervo Timothy Bell Rochelle Smith 2s5 2:0-1-0 $4400 0% 50% 6 55
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

9. Rekindled Power "'.H‘
15 14. Najoom ‘#
4, Sarajevo "'H”

13 15. Feels Like Home ‘#

5. Awesome Rock "'.H‘

e 5* 3- § =
= =
BN o

=
-
N

& 11 8. Lucky Tom ‘#

é 10 12. Hijack Hussy "'H

& 9 13. Traveston Girl ‘#
® s 7. Homehill g™

@ 7 1. Deiheros "#

é& 6 16. Cuervo "',H‘

.ﬁr‘ 5 11. Miss Cover Girl ‘#

&4 2. Jabali =y’

?/‘g 3 3. Silent Whisper "#

ﬂ.h 2 10. Staviva <"

& 1 6. Mr Cha Cha "

Rail position: 3 metres Entire Course. Race Direction >
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DEIHEROS

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Philippa's Music

Breeder Mr a Patterson

Owners L Koumi, Mrs E Koumi, Ms R Koumi & Z Koumi
Colours Red, Silver Diamond And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f14 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good R Mcmahon

70f16 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft T Pannell

20f8 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good T Pannell

1of16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1400m Mm 3y Gneas Good R Mcmahon

10 of 13 Gold Sat 27Dec14 1300m Vo Rogue Soft R Mcmahon
el 2 PLLTAR

E =L 3.year old bay colt (male) '
! Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Balalaika
Breeder Mr a Calvert

Owners Eliza Park International(Mgr: M W Lui), Sun Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: T K

Cheng), BS Chui, Y L Lee, KW Ng, S J Whyte, J Payne, Mrs E M Whyte & Ms A

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $751,797
W&P% 38-77

Trainer Lloyd Kennewell
Jockey Ric McMahon 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Ockwell
folours Yellow, Eliza Park Logo, Red Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap, Gold
0go
Race Details Track Jockey
60of 14 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good B Rawiller
12 of 15 Flem Sat 25Aprl5 1400m 3y Hcp Soft B Rawiller
40f10 Flem Sat11Aprl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good B Rawiller
20f13 Werr Sat28Marl5 1115m 3y Mdn-sw Good N Callow
20f6  Geel Sat14Marl5 1100m Mdn-sw Good | Gundogdu
. [BJ SILENT WHISPER
W/f 3 year old bay gelding (male)
4 Sire 1 Am Invincible Dam In a Whisper

Breeder Summerhill Thoroughbreds

Owners Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo)

Colours Lime Green And Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Lime Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 Morp Sat9Mayl5 1200m Euclase Soft ) Holder
30f16 Morp Sat18Aprl5 1100m Redelva Soft R Mcleod
20f7 MBR Fri27Marl5 900m 3Y-TRL Good P Gatt
lof6  Morp Sat22Novl4 1300m 3y Bm70 Soft  J Cartwright
10f10 Morp Sat8Novl4  1400m0-72 Good J Cartwright
* [ sARAJEVO
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
#%  Sire Lonhro Dam Laleta

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good J Mcdonald
20f6  RAND Mon 13Aprl5 1044m BT-3CG-OPN  Soft  J Mcdonald
40f9  RAND Tue 31Marl5 1050m BT-3-OPN Soft  J Mcdonald
13 0of 14 Caul Sat 14Febl5 1400m Autumn Stks  Good C Schofield
1of7 Rose Sat3llanl5 1200m 3y Bm72 Soft  J Mcdonald

Career 13:5-2-3 12 Mths 10:3-2-2 1st Up 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-2-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 1  $11 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 0.60L 1:10.05 3 5
59.5 15  $10 Eclair Choice 57kg 2.20L 1:05.38 9 12
n/a Tarco n/a 0.10L 0:52.8
57 7  $26 Deiheros 57kg 2.00L 1:23.15 4 4
57 10  $8 Mywayorthehighway (NZ) 55kg 4.40L 1:18.98 4 3
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 4
Jockey Brad Rawiller 57.0kg Prizemoney $251,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-42
Career 12:0-5-0 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1st Up 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-5-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
57 7 $31 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 2.30L 1:10.05 5 6
59 3 $21 Duibio 57kg 8.50L 1:24.62 7 9
58 6 $7 Bel Show 54.5kg 4.75L 1:09.83 1 1
58 2 $1.60F Concentrate 58kg 1.25L 1:06.68 12 10
58 2 $1.12F Union Jukebox 58kg 0.10L 1:05.66 2 2
Trainer Lloyd Kennewell Barrier 3
Jockey Joe Bowditch 57.0kg Prizemoney $122,700
Win Range 1050m - 1400m W&P% 29-64
Career 14:4-1-4 12 Mths 9:4-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-3  Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
575 11  $20 Nicoscene 57.5kg 2.20L 1:10.6 12 12
56 6  $18 Eclair Choice 57kg 1.60L 1:05.38 16 14
n/a Grancabrio n/a 0.30L 0:53.87
61.5 4 $1.50F Silent Whisper 61.5kg 0.30L 1:20.5 5 4
59 6 $2.30F Silent Whisper 59kg 0.60L 1:24.52 5 2
Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 14
Jockey James McDonald 57.0kg Prizemoney $149,125
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1stUp 4:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 11 $7.50 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 0.40L 1:10.05 0 7
n/a Fidel Astro n/a 0.20L 1.03.
n/a Wandjina n/a L 1:03.4
56 14 $7 San Nicasio 56kg 7.05L 1:23.66 1 11
58 4 $2F Sarajevo Sskg 0.80L 1:11.28 5 5
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I3 AWESOME ROCK

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Awesome Planet
Breeder Mr a Olive

Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens
Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $99,120
W&P% 13-50

Owners Newgate Awesome Rock (Mng H Field), S Saric, Mrs J C Saric, A J Olive, Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 40-0-2 1t Up 3:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:1-0-0
W D Birch, Mrs D J Birch, J M Tresize & Mrs P M Tresize ’ + Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 6:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 0:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 13 Morp Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Euclase Soft N Callow 57.5 2 $15 Nicoscene 57.5kg 8.10L 1:10.6 4 2
30f13 Caul Sun28Sepl4 1400m Gneas Prel Firm D Oliver 55 2 $8.50 Rich Enuff 57.5kg 4.75L 1:23.49 9 10
40f15 Flem Sat13Sepl4 1200m Danehill Good D Oliver 55 10 $9 Rich Enuff 55.5kg 3.65L 1:08.13 9 9
30f12 Caul Sat30Augl4 1200m Mcneil Good D Oliver 50 11 $9 Chivalry 56kg 0.40L 1:10.25 10 10
90f10 Rose Sat22Marl4 1200m Todman Good M Rodd 55.5 8  $18 Ghibellines 55.5kg 7.70L 1:10.68 g8 10
- n Trainer Brad Herne Barrier 1
M R CHA CHA Jockey Glen Boss 57.0kg Prizemoney $95,750
3 year old bay or brown colt (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-60
Sire Snitzel Dam Molly Dot Com
gﬁﬁgfsr BB zlgsrlgMF:?EkCrTo}:so rBOE %23232; LF Silk, K E Westaway & G Heaney Career 51-2-0 12 Mths 1.0-0-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Black, White Stars, Alqua Sleeves, Aéua Cap With Black Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of5 DEAG Thu7Mayl5 1200m CL1-TRL Soft T Bell nfa 2 Mr Cha Cha n/a 6.00L 1:13.35
16 of 16 Gold Sat 25Aprl5 1200m 3y-sw Good P Hammersley 57 1  $16 Nostradamus 57kg 22.00L 1:10.26 7 11
50f9 Rose Sat29Marl4 1200m Pago Pago Heavy T Berry 55.5 8 $4.40 Time for War 55.5kg 2.70L 1:12.76 2 2
20f13 CANB Sun9Marl4 1200m BLACKOPAL  Good T Berry 56 9 $3.30 Lucky Raquie 54kg 0.80L 1:11.09 2 2
20f7 RHIL Sat15Febl4 1100m CANONBURY  Soft A Hyeronimus 54 7 $12 Fighting Sun 54kg 3.00L 1:05.4 1 1
= . Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 8
7 HOMEH"'L Jockey Glyn Schofield 57.0kg Prizemoney $108,800
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-58
Sire Chateau Istana Dam Sui Generis
Breeder Bonnie Vale Thoroughbreds q.C. .. 1. N
Owners Mrs J C Barbagallo & C G Barbagallo ga ree(; (} 26105 ! éz hlclltl;.soli.i >0 ;stﬂuspl4.1001 1 ﬁnd Up0.3600200
Colours Dark Blue, Dark Green Sleeves And Cap irm U:U-U- ood /:0-4- ort o 1-1- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-3-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good T Berry 57 13 $31 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 3.00L 1:10.05 13 13
10f10 Doom Wed 22Aprl5 1200m Mdn Soft L Dittman 60 9 $1.50F Homehill 60kg 1.30L 1:12.4 2 2
20f9  Suns Sun12Aprl5 1200m Mdn-sw Soft R Mcmahon 57 14 $1.40F Dancing Warrior 57.5kg 0.10L 1:13.23 9 6
20f14 Gold Sat14Marl5 1200m 3y Hcp Good R Mcmahon 54 13 $17 Upstart Pride 58kg 1.00L 1:09.08 13 13
40f16 Gold Sat10Janl5 1200m Mdn-sw Soft M C Munce 565 9  $4F Elle Lou 54.5kg 3.40L 1:10.08 3 3
e Trainer Harold Norman Barrier 11
B n LUCKY TOM Jockey Rikki Jamieson 57.0kg Prizemoney $90,675
@“” 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 20-50
44 %  Sire Lucky Owners Dam Tattyam
gw:gﬁsr II\JA(ria!nS:r?(:jnerl\;(r)snT M Ganderton, H J Norman & J M Arnott Career 10:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Gold, Emerlald Green Diamdnds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 9:2-2-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good R Jamieson 57 8  $41 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 2.80L 1:10.05 9 8
30f8 GCST Tue 28Aprl5 1000m OPN-TRL Good R Jamieson nfa 7 Royal Scribe n/a 0.40L 0:59.71
10 of 13 Caul Sat110ctl4 1600m Caul Guineas ~ Good R Jamieson 56.5 6 $151 Shooting to Win 56.5kg 8.05L 1:35.58 9 8
11 0f 13 Caul Sun 28Sepl4 1400m Gneas Prel Firm R Jamieson 56.5 6  $26 Rich Enuff 57.5kg 9.20L 1:23.49 5 9
20f10 Doom Sat 6Sepl4  1200m 3y Hcp Good R Jamieson 59 8 $4.80 Aimee 5%g 0.20L 1:10.4 3 4
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n REKINDLED POWER

]' I 3 year old bay colt (male)
A0k Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Rekindled Applause
Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Arrowfield Pastoral P/L Synd (Mgr: J M Messara) & Pinecliff Racing Synd

(Mgr: J B Munz)
Colours White, Red Stripes

Race Details Track Jockey
40f14 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good B Shinn
30f10 Roya Sat11Aprl5 1200m Arrowfield Heavy C Williams
1of7 SCNE Tue 24Marl5 900m BT-OPN Soft M Bell
50f8 RAND Mon 23Feb15 734m BT-3U-OPN Soft  J Mcdonald
60f12 Sand Sat15Novl4 1600m Sand Gneas Good D Dunn

1] STAVIVA

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Vivacious Spirit

Breeder Mr K G Williams

Owners Mrs L J Laurie, C ) Bourke, Ms J C Monk, Miss R A Allen & Mrs G P
Whitehead & No Regrets Racing No: 2 (Mgr: G B Same)

Colours Black, Gold Panel, Black And Gold Stars Sleeves And Cap

ar

Race Details Track Jockey

8of 14 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good C Schofield

1of8 GCST Tue 28Aprl5 900m CL2-TRL Good L Dittman

80f16 Flem Sat8Novl4  1400m Hilton Good B Melham

40f12 Caul Sat180ctl4 1400m Gothic Stakes  Good B Melham

50f13 Flem Sat40ctl4  1400m Ylwvintage Good B Melham
S MISS COVER GIRL

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Monashee Mountain Dam Tolart

Breeder Mr K O'keefe

Owners Ms J Sommerfield & Ted's Racing Synd (Mgr: K J O'Keefe)
Colours White, Black Checks, Checked Armbands

s

-

Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 Doom Sat9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good T Bell
10f9 Roya Mon 6Aprl5 1200m P J Bell Heavy G Boss
50f11 Gold Sat14Marl5 1400m Swp Good M Cahill
1of14 Doom Sat 28Febl5 1200m Bm 85 Hcp Good M Cahill
20f4 DEAG Tue 10Febl5 800m OPN-TRL Soft D Browne

HIJACK HUSSY

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Hussonet Dam Joy Ride

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred
Trading

Owners J V O'neill, M R Taylor, T Mitchell, M A Snowden, J A D Treloar, R J

Iy

Chipperfield, Mrs S L Chipperfield & G D Althaus Syndicates: Power Thoroughbreds Jockey 1:1-0-0

(Mgr: W Power)
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Mick Dittman ~ Good J Byrne
10 0f 16 Gold Sat 10Jan15 1400m Mm 3y Gneas  Good T Bell

20f13 Gold Sat27Decl4 1300m Vo Rogue Soft T Bell
30f13 Doom Sat 6Decl4  1200m 3yf-sw Soft T Bell
1of16 Flem Tue4Novl4 1400m Lexus Hybrid ~ Good M Rodd

Trainer Paul Messara
Jockey Blake Shinn 57.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $76,960
W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57 12 $5.50 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 0.90L 1:10.05 12 11
56.5 2 $20 Delectation 56.5kg 0.90L 1:11.71 0 9
nfa 4 Rekindled Power n/a 2.50L 0:54.45
n/a Music Magnate (NZ) n/a L 0:42.8
57 10 $5.50 Petrology 57kg 4.75L 1:36.74 6 7
Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 2
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.0kg Prizemoney $42,430

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 29-29

Career 7:2-0-0 12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57 10  $17 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 2.90L 1:10.05 11 12
nfa 3 Staviva n/a 2.00L 0:55.29
55 8  $15 Lord Aspen 56.5kg 2.85L 1:23.37 13 15
55 7 $20 Stratum Star 57.5kg 1.70L 1:24.1 1 12
56 1 $7.50 Stratum Star 56kg 2.40L 1:23.79 4 3
Trainer Kelly Schweida Barrier 5
Jockey Damian Browne 55.0kg Prizemoney $287,400

Win Range 900m - 1400m

W&P% 58-75

Career 12:7-1-1 12 Mths 10:5-1-1 1st Up 4:3-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:5-1-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 6:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55 6 $4.20F Kuro (NZ) 57kg 2.20L 1:10.05 2 1
54 9  $10 Miss Cover Girl 54kg 0.20L 1:11.62 1 1
54 11 $2.20F Platinum State 57kg 2.50L 1:22.16 8 7
54 10 $3.20F Miss Cover Girl 54kg 1.50L 1:09.42 9 9
nfa 1 Vo Heart n/a 0.20L 0:47.
Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 10
Jockey Michael Rodd 55.0kg Prizemoney $218,450
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 27-64
Career 11:3-2-2 12 Mths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Dist 5:2-1-0 Track 5:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 15  $16 Kuro (NZ) 57kg 4.70L 1:10.05 14 14
55.5 6 $3.30F Deiheros 57kg 4.30L 1:23.15 14 12
55 11 $2.60F Mywayorthehighway (NZ) 55kg 0.40L 1:18.98 13 12
56.5 8 $2.70F Savoureux 56.5kg 1.00L 1:10.33 13 13
55 6  $11 Hijack Hussy 55kg 0.75L 1:23.63 1 1
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_ [E] TRAVESTON GIRL

el 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Flying Spur Dam Milande

Breeder Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd & Planette Thoroughbred

Trading

Owners River Junction Racing Synd(Mgr: T R Schmidt)

Colours Orange, Dark Blue Halves And Stars, Halved Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f11 Doom Sat 9Mayl5 1200m Juanmo Stakes Soft T Harrison
30f16 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m 3y-sw Good T Harrison
20f10 Caul Sat11Octl4 1600m 1000 Guineas  Good D Browne
40f9 Caul Sun28Sepld 1400m Tquil Star Good D Browne
40f13 Flem Sat13Sepl4 1100m Cap D'antibes Good D Browne

: NAJOOM

3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Charlety Star
Breeder Mr G Watson

Owners Emirates Park No 2 (Mgr: H N Lootah)
Colours Green, White Sash And Cap

L/,

Race Details Track Jockey
10f9 Rose Sat9Mayl5 1400m Hawk Gneas  Soft T Clark
20f8 Cant Thu23Aprl5 1200m F&m Bm75 Heavy T Berry
1of13 Warw Wed 15Aprl5 1300m 3yf Nmw Good T Berry
1of7 Newc Sat28Marl5 1200m F&m CI1 Good P King
10f10 Hawk Tue 10Marl5 1100m F&m Mdn-sw ~ Good T Berry

vy
8 FEELS LIKE HOME
m 3 year old bay filly (female)

% Sire More Than Ready Dam Danehill Smile
Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners B2B Bloodstock (Mgr: R Surace)

Colours Sky Blue, Sky Blue And Black Checks Quarters, Black Sleeves, Sky Blue
And Black Checks Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  Ipsw Wed 13May15 1200m Fmbm75hcp ~ Good J Byrne
70f16 Gold Sat25Aprl5 1200m 3y-sw Good J Byrne
20f14 Doom Sat 11Aprl5 1110m 3y-sw Good J Byrne
20f7  Moon Sat 29Nov14 1500m 3yf Bm78 Good M Rodd
6of11 Sand Sat15Novl4 1400m Twilight Glow  Good M Rodd

1 cuervo

ﬁ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Real Saga Dam Tequilakoko

Breeder Adour Stud And Stables

Owners Mrs R A Smith, R G Smith, M F Troughton & Mrs M T Cameron
Colours Pink, Blue Checks, Blue Stars And Cap

Race Details
20f10 Ipsw Wed 6Mayl5 1200m Mdn
50f11 Gold Wed 11Febl5 1200m 3y Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft R Williams
Good B Evans

Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 9
Jockey Zac Purton 55.0kg

Win Range 1200m

Prizemoney $169,950
W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 3 $2.60F I've Got the Looks 58.5kg 0.60L 1:09.8 1 1
55 12 $5F Nostradamus 57kg 1.10L 1:10.26 8 6
55.5 11  $15 Amicus 55.5kg 0.75L 1:36.46 1 1
55 2 $4 Afleet Esprit 56.5kg 1.30L 1:24.54 1 1
55 3 $3.20F Afleet Esprit 55kg 3.60L 1:02.75 2 2
Trainer Gai Waterhouse Barrier 15
Jockey Tommy Berry 55.0kg Prizemoney $171,450

Win Range 1100m - 1400m

W&P% 67-100

Career 6:4-2-0 12 Mths 6:4-2-0 1stUp 221-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
54 4 $2.80F Najoom 54kg 3.80L 1:26.38 2 2
58.5 5 $1.95F Bonete (NZ) 54kg 1.30L 1:11.59 2 2
585 1 $7 Najoom 585kg 4.00L 1:16.9 33
58.5 4 $1.70F Najoom 585kg 1.00L 1:10.98 5 5
57.5 10 $1.75F Najoom 57.5kg 3.00L 1:02.79 8 8
Trainer Tony Gollan Barrier 13
Jockey Jim Byrne 55.0kg Prizemoney $67,520
Win Range 1112m W&P% 8-42
Career 12:1-3-1 12 Mths 8:0-3-0  1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54 6 $2.30F Athena Fire 56kg 0.20L 1:11.04 5 3
55 9 $17 Nostradamus 57kg 3.80L 1:10.26 1 12
55 15  $17 Beau Jet 57kg 0.20L 1:04.61 12 12
59.5 2 $3.30 Propelled 58kg 4.25L 1:32.1 4 2
55 12 $41 Wawail 55kg 3.55L 1:24.37 1 11
Trainer Rochelle Smith Barrier 6
Jockey Timothy Bell 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,400
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 2.0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 6  $16 Terio Tool 57.5kg 1.00L 1124 7 7
57 3 $31 Code Noir 59kg 3.80L 1:10.22 6 6
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